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First Day Saturday 8 November 2025

BARNESWOOD FARM 53RD NEW ZEALAND 1000 GUINEAS®

(Group 1) 3YOF SW–1600m
Of $600,000. $345,000 (plus trophies), $111,000, $54,000, $30,000, $15,000, 6th to 10th $9,000. 
No apprentice allowances.

•	 Nominations Tuesday 26 August 2025 at 4 pm 287.50.
•	 First withdrawal Wednesday 17 September 2025 at 11 am $780.00.
•	 First late nominations Wednesday 17 September 2025 at 12 noon $3,795.00.
•	 Second withdrawal Wednesday 15 October 2025 at 11 am $1,200.00.
•	 Final late nominations Tuesday 4 November 2025 at 12 noon $14,400.00.
•	 Final withdrawal Wednesday 5 November 2025 at 10 am $6,900.00.

The winner of the NZ 1000 Guineas® (Provided it is eligible) will be offered second option of 
negotiating with the Canterbury Jockey Club for use of its Slot in the 2026 NZB Kiwi.

Second Day Wednesday 12 November 2025

2ND JOIN TAB RACING CLUB MILE

(Group 3) OPN HCP–1600m
Of $250,000. $143,750 (plus trophies), $46,250, $22,500, $12,500, $6,250, 6th to 10th $3,750. No 
apprentice allowances.

•	 Nominations Tuesday 26 August 2025 at 4 pm $172.50.
•	 First withdrawal Wednesday 17 September 2025 at 11 am $325.00.
•	 First late nominations Wednesday 17 September 2025 at 12 noon $1,581.25.
•	 Second withdrawal Wednesday 15 October 2025 at 11 am $500.00.
•	 Final late nominations Wednesday 5 November 2025 at 12 noon $6,000.00.
•	 Final withdrawal Saturday 8 November 2025 at 10 am $2,875.00.

Third Day Saturday 15 November 2025

162ND NEW ZEALAND CUP®

(Group 3) OPN HCP–3200m
Of $450,000. $258,750 (plus trophies), $83,250, $40,500, $22,500, $11,250, 6th to 10th $6,750. 
Max wgt 60kg. No apprentice allowances.

•	 Nominations Tuesday 26 August 2025 at 4 pm $172.50.
•	 First withdrawal Wednesday 17 September 2025 at 11 am $585.00.
•	 First late nominations Wednesday 17 September 2025 at 12 noon $2,846.25.
•	 Second withdrawal Wednesday 15 October 2025 at 11 am $900.00.
•	 Final late nominations Wednesday 5 November 2025 at 12 noon $10,800.00.
•	 Final withdrawal Wednesday 12 November 2025 at 10 am $5,175.00.

AL BASTI EQUIWORLD DUBAI 53RD NEW ZEALAND 2000 GUINEAS®

(Group 1) 3YO SW–1600m
Of $700,000. $402,500 (plus trophies), $129,500, $63,000, $35,000, $17,500, 6th to 10th $10,500. 
3YO. No apprentice allowances.

•	 Nominations Tuesday 26 August 2025 at 4 pm $287.50.
•	 First withdrawal Wednesday 17 September 2025 at 11 am $910.00.
•	 First late nominations Wednesday 17 September 2025 at 12 noon $4,427.50.
•	 Second withdrawal Wednesday 15 October 2025 at 11 am $1,400.00.
•	 Final late nominations Tuesday 11 November 2025 at 12 noon $16,800.00.
•	 Final withdrawal Wednesday 12 November 2025 at 10 am $8,050.00.

The winner of the NZ 2000 Guineas® (Provided it is eligible) will be offered first option of negotiating
with the Canterbury Jockey Club for use of its Slot in the 2026 NZB Kiwi.

NEW ZEALAND CUP MEETING 
EARLY ENTRY RACES

Nominations to the National Racing Bureau (NRB) Ph: 0508 722 464 (RACING)
Other Enquiries Tim Mills Chief Executive 0274 300 208 or Jim Langan Racing Manager 0274 341 582
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AUCKLAND THOROUGHBRED RACING
SKYCITY CHRISTMAS CARNIVAL 2025/26

Stella Artois 1500m Championship $110,000 * 		  26 December 2025
For horses that have won no more than 3 flat races at time of nomination
Stake money paid back to 10th. 
* A series of qualifying races will be run for the Stella Artois 1500m Championship.  The points gained 
in these races will help determine order of entry for this race

Nomination	 Monday 3 November 2025	 4pm	 $143.75
Late Nominations	 Monday 17 November 2025	 12 noon	 $590
1st Withdrawal	 Thursday 27 November 2025	 11am	 $165
Final Withdrawal	 Monday 22 December 2025	 10am	 $948.75

Dunstan Horsefeeds Stayers Championship 2400m $125,000* 		  26 December 2025 
For horses that have won no more than 3 flat races at time of nomination
Stake money paid back to 10th.  
* A series of qualifying races will be run for the Dunstan Feeds Stayers Championship.  The points 
gained in these races will help determine order of entry for this race.

Nomination	 Monday 3 November 2025	 4pm	 $143.75
Late Nominations	 Monday 17 November 2025	 12 noon	 $634    
1st Withdrawal	 Thursday 27 November 2025	 11am	 $207
Final Withdrawal	 Monday 22 December 2025	 10am	 $1,078

CHAMPIONS DAY 2026

Trackside New Zealand Derby $1,250,000 Group 1 		       7 March 2026
3YO (C and G 57kg F 55kg) 2400m 
Stake money paid back to last.  

Nomination	 Monday, 5 January 2026	 4pm	 $287.50
1st Late Nomination	 Tuesday, 3 February 2026	 12 noon	 $3,000    
1st Withdrawal	 Monday 9 February 2026	 11am	 $2,156
Final Late Nom	 Tuesday 3 March 2026	 12 noon	 $27,500
Final Withdrawal	 Wednesday 4 March 2026	 10am	 $14,375

Auckland Cup $600,000 Group 2 			              7 March 2026
Open Handicap (min weight 53kg, 3200m
Stake money paid back to last. 

Nomination	 Monday, 5 January 2026	 4pm	 $201.25
1st Late Nominations	 Tuesday, 3 February 2026	 12 noon	 $1,800    
1st Withdrawal	 Monday, 9 February 2026	 11am	 $1,035
Final Late Nomination	 Tuesday 3 March 2026	 12 noon	 $12,000
Final Withdrawal	 Wednesday 4 March 2026	 10am	 $6,900

For more information, please contact Craig Baker on 027 441 2920.
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WELLINGTON CUP CARNIVAL 
ENTRY SCHEDULE

TAB Telegraph – Group 1

Weight for Age 1200m, Saturday 3 January 2026
Of $550,000. $316,250, $101,750, $49,500, $27,500, $13,750, 6th to 10th (inclusive) 
$8,250

Nomination 	 Tuesday 18 November 2025 @ 4.00pm 	 $ 287.50
1st Late Nomination 	 Wednesday 10 December 2025 @ 12 noon	  $ 1,800.00
1st Withdrawal 	 Wednesday 17 December 2025 @ 10.00am 	 $ 750.00
Late Nomination 	 Monday 29 December 2025 @ 12 noon 	 $10,350.00
Final Withdrawal T	 uesday 30 December 2025 @ 10.00am	  $ 6,325.00

Harcourts Thorndon Mile – Group 2

Handicap, 1600m, Saturday 17 January 2025
Of $500,000. $287,500, $92,500, $45,000, $25,000, $12,500, 6th to 10th (inclusive) 
$7,500

Nomination 	 Tuesday 18 November 2025 @ 4.00pm 	 $ 287.50
1st Late Nomination 	 Wednesday 10 December 2025 @ 12 noon 	 $ 1,800.00
1st Withdrawal 	 Wednesday 17 December 2025 @ 10.00am 	 $ 690.00
Late Nomination 	 Tuesday 6 January 2026 @ 12 noon 	 $ 8,625.00
Final Withdrawal 	 Wednesday 14 January 2026 @ 10.00am 	 $ 5,175.00

NZ Campus for Innovation & Sport Wellington Cup – Group 3

Open Handicap, 3200m, Saturday 31 January 2026
Of $400,000. $230,000, $74,000, $36,000, $20,000, $10,000, 6th to 10th (inclusive) 
$6,000

Nomination 	 Tuesday 18 November 2025 @ 4.00pm 	 $ 202.50
1st Late Nomination 	 Wednesday 29 December 2025 @ 12 noon 	 $ 1,897.50
1st Withdrawal 	 Wednesday 7 January 2026 @ 10.00am 	 $ 517.50
Final Late Nomination 	 Tuesday 20 January 2026 @ 12 noon 	 $ 7,200.00
Final Withdrawal 	 Wednesday 28 January 2026 @ 10.00am 	 $ 4,025.00

Nomination and withdrawal fees are inclusive of GST
All nominations to National Racing Bureau 0508 722 464
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AL BASTI EQUIWORLD DUBAI
NEW ZEALAND OAKS

ENTRY SCHEDULE
Group 1 New Zealand Oaks

3YO Fillies Set Weights 2400m

Saturday 21 February 2026

Of $1,000,000. $575,000, $185,000, $90,000, $50,000, $25,000, 6th to 10th $15,000

Nomination 	 Tuesday 16 December 2025 @ 4.00pm 	 $ 287.50
1st Late Nomination 	 Wednesday, 14 January 2026 @ 12 noon 	 $ 3,000.00
1st Withdrawal 	 Wednesday, 21 January 2026 @ 10.00am	  $ 1,840.00
Final Late Nom 	 Tuesday 17 February 2026 @ 12 noon 	 $20,700.00
Final Withdrawal 	 Wednesday 18 February 2026 @ 10.00am	  $10,925.00

Nomination and withdrawal fees are inclusive of GST

All nominations to National Racing Bureau 0508 722 464
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118TH MANAWATU SIRES
PRODUCE STAKES (GROUP 1)

1400 METRES
SATURDAY 28 MARCH 2026

AWAPUNI RACECOURSE

Of $550,000 plus trophies, Winner to receive $316,250, second $101,750, third 
$49,500, fourth $27,500, fifth $13,750, 6th to 10th $8,250. For two year olds only. Colts 
and geldings 56.5kg, fillies 54.5kg. No apprentice allowances. 1400m.

Nominations: 	 Tuesday 27th January 2026 at 4pm	  $287.50
First Withdrawal:	  Tuesday 10th March 2026 at 12 noon 	 $925.00
Final Withdrawal: 	 Wednesday 25th March 2026 at 10am 	 $5,450.00

Late Entry:
Late Nominations: 	 Tuesday 24th March 2026 at 12 noon 	 $8,625.00

Horses that win any one or more of the following seven races will be guaranteed a start in 
the Manawatu Sires Produce Stakes provided they are entered on February 12, 2025 or 
late entered on March 25 2025 and accepted on March 26 2025:

2025 Wakefield Challenge Stakes 			   Manawatu RC
2026 Wellesley Stakes 				    Wellington RC
2026 Karaka Millions 2YO Classic			    Auckland TR
2026 Colin Jellings 2YO Classic 			   Auckland TR
2026 Matamata Breeders’ Stakes 			   Matamata RC
2026 Matamata Slipper 				    Matamata RC
2026 Sistema Stakes 				    Auckland TR

Winner of the 2026 Courtesy Ford Sires Produce Stakes is eligible for a share in the $1 
million bonus pool for the NZB Kiwi, taking place at Ellerslie in 2027. The Sires Produce 
Stakes winner will receive a bonus if they are also a placegetter in the NZB Kiwi of 
$600,000 for first, $250,000 for second and $150,000 for third.

Nomination and withdrawal fees are inclusive of GST
All nominations to National Racing Bureau 0508 722 464
All other enquiries to RACE 06 356 4940
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DEADLINES FOR NOMINATIONS, WEIGHTS, WITHDRAWALS, DECLARATION OF RIDERSBelow is the list of Standard Times that apply to racemeetings held on various days of the 
week.  Any variation in these provisions are stated in the relevant programme.

MONDAY

Nominations:  Previous Wednesday at 12 noon          WEIGHTS: Previous 
ThursdayWITHDRAWALS:  Previous Thursday at 10 am      
Declaration of Riders: Previous Friday at 10 am

TUESDAY

Nominations:  Previous Friday at 12 noon               WEIGHTS: Previous 
SaturdayWITHDRAWALS:  Previous Saturday at 10 am    
Declaration of Riders:  Previous Sunday at 10 am

WEDNESDAY

Nominations:  Previous Friday at 12 noon                WEIGHTS: Previous 
SaturdayWITHDRAWALS:  Previous Saturday at 10 am    
 Declaration of Riders:  Previous Monday at 1 pm

THURSDAY

Nominations:  Previous Monday at 12 noon              WEIGHTS: Previous 
TuesdayWITHDRAWALS:  Previous Tuesday at 10 am  
Declaration of Riders:  Previous Tuesday at 1 pm

FRIDAY

Nominations:  Previous Tuesday at 12 noon              WEIGHTS: Previous 
WednesdayWITHDRAWALS:  Previous Wednesday at 10 am  
Declaration of Riders:  Previous Wednesday at 1 pm

SATURDAY

Nominations:  Previous Tuesday at 12 noon                
 Weights: Previous WednesdayWITHDRAWALS:  Previous Wednesday at 10 am  
Declaration of Riders:  Previous Wednesday at 1 pm

SUNDAY

Nominations: Previous Tuesday at 12 noon                 WEIGHTS: Previous 
WednesdayWITHDRAWALS: Previous Wednesday at 10 am  
Declaration of Riders: Previous Wednesday at 1 pm

Programme Directory

NOVEMBER 

19 Phar Lap Raceway

21 New Plymouth Raceway

22 Pukekohe Park

22 Wanganui

23  Ascot Park

26  Te Aroha

28  Cromwell

29  Ellerslie

29  Wanganui

30  Otaki

DECEMBER

3 Arawa Park

4 New Plymouth Raceway

5 Riccarton Park Synthetic

6 Pukekohe Park

6 Trentham

7 Te Aroha

10 Tauherenikau

11 Ellerslie

12 Tauranga

13 Te Rapa

13 Ascot Park

14 Trentham

17 Ruakaka

19 Matamata

19 Otaki

20 Te Rapa

20 Trentham

21 At Gore

24 At Ashburton

26 Ellerslie

26 Otaki

26 At Wingatui

27 Arawa Park

27 At New Plymouth Raceway

28 Taupo

28 Phar Lap Raceway

30 Kurow

31 New Plymouth Raceway

JANUARY

1 Ellerslie

1 Riverton

2 Tauranga

2 Tauherenikau

3 Te Aroha
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3 Trentham

4 Omoto

6 Ruakaka

7 Reefton

8 Tauranga

9 Otaki

10 Wanganui

10 Kumara

11 Ellerslie

14 Riccarton Park

16 Te Rapa

17 Trentham

17 Wingatui

18 Pukekohe Park

19 Wanganui

21 Matamata

22 Ascot Park

24 Ellerslie

24 New Plymouth Raceway

24 Riccarton Park

28 Waverley

30 Te Rapa

31 Ellerslie

31 Trentham

FEBRUARY

1 Gore

4 Riccarton Park

5 Tauranga

6 Tauherenikau

7 Te Rapa

7 Wingatui

8 Otaki

11 Te Aroha

13 New Plymouth Raceway

14 Matamata

14 Ascot Park

15 Waipukurau

18 Riccarton Park

20 Ashburton

21 Ellerslie

21 Otaki

22 Taupo

22 Wanganui

25 Pukekohe Park

27 Hawera

28 Matamata

28 Wingatui

MARCH

1 Awapuni

4 Riccarton Park

5 New Plymouth Raceway

6 Te Aroha

7 Ellerslie

7 Trentham

8 Gore

11 Matamata

12 Ashburton

13 Pukekohe Park

14 Tauranga

14 Wanganui

15 Wingatui

18 Awapuni

20 Pukekohe Park

21 Trentham

21 Riccarton Park

22 Matamata

22 Tauherenikau

25 Hawera

27 Wingatui

28 Te Aroha

28 Awapuni

29 Tauranga
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NOMINATIONS

REMINDERS

28-Oct-25  Racing Tauranga @ Tauranga 01 Nov 2025 

 Riverton RC @ Riverton 02 Nov 2025 

 Woodville Pahiatua RC @ Woodville 02 Nov 2025 

31-Oct-25  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Ellerslie 04 Nov 2025 

 Otago RC @ Wingatui 04 Nov 2025 

 Taranaki RI @ New Plymouth Raceway 05 Nov 2025 

3-Nov-25  Avondale JC @ Avondale 06 Nov 2025 

4-Nov-25  Riccarton Park  Canterbury JC @ Riccarton Park 08 Nov 2025 

 Waikato Thoroughbred Racing @ Te Rapa 08 Nov 2025 

 Wairarapa RC @ Tauherenikau 09 Nov 2025 

7-Nov-25  Racing Te Aroha @ Te Aroha 11 Nov 2025 

 Riccarton Park  Canterbury JC @ Riccarton Park 12 Nov 2025 

10-Nov-25  Rangitikei RC @ Awapuni 14 Nov 2025 

11-Nov-25  Racing Tauranga @ Tauranga 15 Nov 2025 

 Riccarton Park  Canterbury JC @ Riccarton Park 15 Nov 2025 

 Racing Rotorua @ Arawa Park 16 Nov 2025 

 Waipukurau JC @ Waipukurau 16 Nov 2025 

14-Nov-25  South Canterbury RC @ Phar Lap Raceway 19 Nov 2025 

17-Nov-25  Taranaki RI @ New Plymouth Raceway 21 Nov 2025 

18-Nov-25  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Pukekohe Park 22 Nov 2025 

 Wanganui JC @ Wanganui 22 Nov 2025 

 Winton JC @ Ascot Park 23 Nov 2025 

21-Nov-25  Racing Te Aroha @ Te Aroha 26 Nov 2025 

24-Nov-25  Central Otago RC @ Cromwell 28 Nov 2025 

25-Nov-25  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Ellerslie 29 Nov 2025 

 Wanganui JC @ Wanganui 29 Nov 2025 

 Levin RC @ Otaki 30 Nov 2025 

 Otago RC @ Cromwell 30 Nov 2025 

28-Nov-25  Racing Rotorua @ Arawa Park 03 Dec 2025 

1-Dec-25  Taranaki RI @ New Plymouth Raceway 04 Dec 2025 

 Riccarton Park  Canterbury JC @ Riccarton 05 Dec 2025 

2-Dec-25  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Pukekohe Park 06 Dec 2025 

 Wellington RC @ Trentham 06 Dec 2025 

 Racing Te Aroha @ Te Aroha 07 Dec 2025 

5-Dec-25  Wairarapa RC @ Tauherenikau 10 Dec 2025 

8-Dec-25  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Ellerslie 11 Dec 2025 

 Racing Tauranga @ Tauranga 12 Dec 2025 

9-Dec-25  Southland RC @ Ascot Park 13 Dec 2025 

 Waikato Thoroughbred Racing @ Te Rapa 13 Dec 2025 

 Wellington RC @ Trentham 14 Dec 2025 

12-Dec-25  Whangarei RC @ Ruakaka 17 Dec 2025 

15-Dec-25  Levin RC @ Otaki 19 Dec 2025 

 Matamata RC @ Matamata 19 Dec 2025 

16-Dec-25  Manawatu RC @ Awapuni 20 Dec 2025 

 Waikato Thoroughbred Racing @ Te Rapa 20 Dec 2025 

 Tapanui RC @ Gore 21 Dec 2025 

19-Dec-25  Ashburton RC @ Ashburton 24 Dec 2025 

 Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Ellerslie 26 Dec 2025 

 Manawatu RC @ Awapuni 26 Dec 2025 

 Otago RC @ Wingatui 26 Dec 2025 

22-Dec-25  Racing Rotorua @ Arawa Park 27 Dec 2025 

 Taranaki RI @ New Plymouth Raceway 27 Dec 2025 

 Racing Taupo @ Taupo 28 Dec 2025 

 South Canterbury RC @ Phar Lap Raceway 28 Dec 2025 

26-Dec-25  Kurow JC @ Kurow 30 Dec 2025 

 Taranaki RI @ New Plymouth Raceway 31 Dec 2025 

27-Dec-25  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Ellerslie 01 Jan 2026 

 Riverton RC @ Riverton 01 Jan 2026 

29-Dec-25  Racing Tauranga @ Tauranga 02 Jan 2026 

29-Dec-25  Wairarapa RC @ Tauherenikau 02 Jan 2026 

 Racing Thames @ Te Aroha 03 Jan 2026 

 Wellington RC @ Trentham 03 Jan 2026 

 Greymouth JC @ Omoto 04 Jan 2026 

2-Jan-26  Whangarei RC @ Ruakaka 06 Jan 2026 

 Reefton JC @ Reefton 07 Jan 2026 

5-Jan-26  Racing Tauranga @ Tauranga 08 Jan 2026 

 OtakiMaori RC @ Otaki 09 Jan 2026 

6-Jan-26  Kumara RC @ Kumara 10 Jan 2026 

 Wanganui JC @ Wanganui 10 Jan 2026 

 Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Ellerslie 11 Jan 2026 

9-Jan-26  Riccarton Park  Canterbury JC @ Riccarton Park 14 Jan 2026 

12-Jan-26  Waikato Thoroughbred Racing @ Te Rapa 16 Jan 2026 

13-Jan-26  Waikouaiti RC @ Wingatui 17 Jan 2026 

 Wellington RC @ Trentham 17 Jan 2026 

 Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Pukekohe Park 18 Jan 2026 

14-Jan-26  Wanganui JC @ Wanganui 19 Jan 2026 

16-Jan-26  Matamata RC @ Matamata 21 Jan 2026 

19-Jan-26  Southland RC @ Ascot Park 22 Jan 2026 

20-Jan-26  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Ellerslie 24 Jan 2026 

 Riccarton Park  Canterbury JC @ Riccarton Park 24 Jan 2026 

 Taranaki RI @ New Plymouth Raceway 24 Jan 2026 

23-Jan-26  Waverley RC @ Waverley 28 Jan 2026 

26-Jan-26  Waikato Thoroughbred Racing @ Te Rapa 30 Jan 2026 

27-Jan-26  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Ellerslie 31 Jan 2026 

 Wellington RC @ Trentham 31 Jan 2026 

 Gore RC @ Gore 01 Feb 2026 
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30-Jan-26  Banks Peninsula RC @ Riccarton Park 04 Feb 2026 

2-Feb-26  Racing Tauranga @ Tauranga 05 Feb 2026 

 Wairarapa RC @ Tauherenikau 06 Feb 2026 

3-Feb-26  Otago RC @ Wingatui 07 Feb 2026 

 Waikato Thoroughbred Racing @ Te Rapa 07 Feb 2026 

 Otaki Maori RC @ Otaki 08 Feb 2026 

6-Feb-26  Racing Te Aroha @ Te Aroha 11 Feb 2026 

9-Feb-26  Taranaki RI @ New Plymouth Raceway 13 Feb 2026 

10-Feb-26  Matamata RC @ Matamata 14 Feb 2026 

 Southland RC @ Ascot Park 14 Feb 2026 

 Wairoa RC @ Waipukurau 15 Feb 2026 

13-Feb-26  Riccarton Park  Canterbury JC @ Riccarton Park 18 Feb 2026 

16-Feb-26  Ashburton RC @ Ashburton 20 Feb 2026 

17-Feb-26  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Ellerslie 21 Feb 2026 

 Otaki Maori RC @ Otaki 21 Feb 2026 

 Racing Taupo @ Taupo 22 Feb 2026 

 Wanganui JC @ Wanganui 22 Feb 2026 

20-Feb-26  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Pukekohe Park 25 Feb 2026 

23-Feb-26  Egmont RC @ Hawera 27 Feb 2026 

24-Feb-26  Matamata RC @ Matamata 28 Feb 2026 

 Otago RC @ Wingatui 28 Feb 2026 

 Marton JC @ Awapuni 01 Mar 2026 

27-Feb-26  Riccarton Park  Canterbury JC @ Riccarton Park 04 Mar 2026 

2-Mar-26  Taranaki RI @ New Plymouth Raceway 05 Mar 2026 

 Racing Te Aroha @ Te Aroha 06 Mar 2026 

3-Mar-26  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Ellerslie 07 Mar 2026 

 Wellington RC @ Trentham 07 Mar 2026 

 Wyndham RC @ Gore 08 Mar 2026 

6-Mar-26  South Waikato RC @ Matamata 11 Mar 2026 

9-Mar-26  Ashburton RC @ Ashburton 12 Mar 2026 

 Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Pukekohe Park 13 Mar 2026 

10-Mar-26  Racing Tauranga @ Tauranga 14 Mar 2026 

 Wanganui JC @ Wanganui 14 Mar 2026 

 Beaumont RC @ Wingatui 15 Mar 2026 

13-Mar-26  Rangitikei RC @ Awapuni 18 Mar 2026 

16-Mar-26  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Pukekohe Park 20 Mar 2026 

17-Mar-26  Riccarton Park  Canterbury JC @ Riccarton Park 21 Mar 2026 

 Wellington RC @ Trentham 21 Mar 2026 

 Masterton RC @ Tauherenikau 22 Mar 2026 

 Matamata RC @ Matamata 22 Mar 2026 

20-Mar-26  Egmont RC @ Hawera 25 Mar 2026 

23-Mar-26  Otago RC @ Wingatui 27 Mar 2026 

24-Mar-26  Manawatu RC @ Awapuni 28 Mar 2026 

 Racing Te Aroha @ Te Aroha 28 Mar 2026 

 Racing Tauranga @ Tauranga 29 Mar 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
29-Oct-25  Racing Tauranga @ Tauranga 01 Nov 2025 

 Riverton RC @ Riverton 02 Nov 2025 

 Woodville Pahiatua RC @ Woodville 02 Nov 2025 

1-Nov-25  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Ellerslie 04 Nov 2025 

 Otago RC @ Wingatui 04 Nov 2025 

3-Nov-25  Taranaki RI @ New Plymouth Raceway 05 Nov 2025 

4-Nov-25  Avondale JC @ Avondale 06 Nov 2025 

5-Nov-25  Riccarton Park  Canterbury JC @ Riccarton Park 08 Nov 2025 

 Waikato Thoroughbred Racing @ Te Rapa 08 Nov 2025 

 Wairarapa RC @ Tauherenikau 09 Nov 2025 

8-Nov-25  Racing Te Aroha @ Te Aroha 11 Nov 2025 

10-Nov-25  Riccarton Park  Canterbury JC @ Riccarton Park 12 Nov 2025 

11-Nov-25  Rangitikei RC @ Awapuni 14 Nov 2025 

12-Nov-25  Racing Tauranga @ Tauranga 15 Nov 2025 

 Riccarton Park  Canterbury JC @ Riccarton Park 15 Nov 2025 

 Racing Rotorua @ Arawa Park 16 Nov 2025 

 Waipukurau JC @ Waipukurau 16 Nov 2025 

17-Nov-25  South Canterbury RC @ Phar Lap Raceway 19 Nov 2025 

18-Nov-25  Taranaki RI @ New Plymouth Raceway 21 Nov 2025 

19-Nov-25  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Pukekohe Park 22 Nov 2025 

 Wanganui JC @ Wanganui 22 Nov 2025 

 Winton JC @ Ascot Park 23 Nov 2025 

24-Nov-25  Racing Te Aroha @ Te Aroha 26 Nov 2025 

25-Nov-25  Central Otago RC @ Cromwell 28 Nov 2025 

26-Nov-25  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Ellerslie 29 Nov 2025 

 Wanganui JC @ Wanganui 29 Nov 2025 

 Levin RC @ Otaki 30 Nov 2025 

 Otago RC @ Cromwell 30 Nov 2025 

1-Dec-25  Racing Rotorua @ Arawa Park 03 Dec 2025 

2-Dec-25  Taranaki RI @ New Plymouth Raceway 04 Dec 2025 

 Riccarton Park  Canterbury JC @ Riccarton 05 Dec 2025 

3-Dec-25  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Pukekohe Park 06 Dec 2025 

 Wellington RC @ Trentham 06 Dec 2025 

 Racing Te Aroha @ Te Aroha 07 Dec 2025 

8-Dec-25  Wairarapa RC @ Tauherenikau 10 Dec 2025 

9-Dec-25  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Ellerslie 11 Dec 2025 

 Racing Tauranga @ Tauranga 12 Dec 2025 

10-Dec-25  Southland RC @ Ascot Park 13 Dec 2025 

 Waikato Thoroughbred Racing @ Te Rapa 13 Dec 2025 

 Wellington RC @ Trentham 14 Dec 2025 
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15-Dec-25  Whangarei RC @ Ruakaka 17 Dec 2025 

16-Dec-25  Levin RC @ Otaki 19 Dec 2025 

 Matamata RC @ Matamata 19 Dec 2025 

17-Dec-25  Manawatu RC @ Awapuni 20 Dec 2025 

 Waikato Thoroughbred Racing @ Te Rapa 20 Dec 2025 

 Tapanui RC @ Gore 21 Dec 2025 

22-Dec-25  Ashburton RC @ Ashburton 24 Dec 2025 

 Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Ellerslie 26 Dec 2025 

 Manawatu RC @ Awapuni 26 Dec 2025 

 Otago RC @ Wingatui 26 Dec 2025 

23-Dec-25  Racing Rotorua @ Arawa Park 27 Dec 2025 

 Taranaki RI @ New Plymouth Raceway 27 Dec 2025 

 Racing Taupo @ Taupo 28 Dec 2025 

 South Canterbury RC @ Phar Lap Raceway 28 Dec 2025 

27-Dec-25  Kurow JC @ Kurow 30 Dec 2025 

29-Dec-25  Taranaki RI @ New Plymouth Raceway 31 Dec 2025 

 Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Ellerslie 01 Jan 2026 

 Riverton RC @ Riverton 01 Jan 2026 

30-Dec-25  Racing Tauranga @ Tauranga 02 Jan 2026 

 Wairarapa RC @ Tauherenikau 02 Jan 2026 

 Racing Thames @ Te Aroha 03 Jan 2026 

 Wellington RC @ Trentham 03 Jan 2026 

 Greymouth JC @ Omoto 04 Jan 2026 

3-Jan-26  Whangarei RC @ Ruakaka 06 Jan 2026 

5-Jan-26  Reefton JC @ Reefton 07 Jan 2026 

6-Jan-26  Racing Tauranga @ Tauranga 08 Jan 2026 

 OtakiMaori RC @ Otaki 09 Jan 2026 

7-Jan-26  Kumara RC @ Kumara 10 Jan 2026 

 Wanganui JC @ Wanganui 10 Jan 2026 

 Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Ellerslie 11 Jan 2026 

12-Jan-26  Riccarton Park  Canterbury JC @ Riccarton Park 14 Jan 2026 

13-Jan-26  Waikato Thoroughbred Racing @ Te Rapa 16 Jan 2026 

14-Jan-26  Waikouaiti RC @ Wingatui 17 Jan 2026 

 Wellington RC @ Trentham 17 Jan 2026 

 Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Pukekohe Park 18 Jan 2026 

15-Jan-26  Wanganui JC @ Wanganui 19 Jan 2026 

19-Jan-26  Matamata RC @ Matamata 21 Jan 2026 

20-Jan-26  Southland RC @ Ascot Park 22 Jan 2026 

21-Jan-26  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Ellerslie 24 Jan 2026 

 Riccarton Park  Canterbury JC @ Riccarton Park 24 Jan 2026 

 Taranaki RI @ New Plymouth Raceway 24 Jan 2026 

26-Jan-26  Waverley RC @ Waverley 28 Jan 2026 

27-Jan-26  Waikato Thoroughbred Racing @ Te Rapa 30 Jan 2026 

28-Jan-26  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Ellerslie 31 Jan 2026 

 Wellington RC @ Trentham 31 Jan 2026 

 Gore RC @ Gore 01 Feb 2026 

2-Feb-26  Banks Peninsula RC @ Riccarton Park 04 Feb 2026 

3-Feb-26  Racing Tauranga @ Tauranga 05 Feb 2026 

 Wairarapa RC @ Tauherenikau 06 Feb 2026 

4-Feb-26  Otago RC @ Wingatui 07 Feb 2026 

 Waikato Thoroughbred Racing @ Te Rapa 07 Feb 2026 

 Otaki Maori RC @ Otaki 08 Feb 2026 

9-Feb-26  Racing Te Aroha @ Te Aroha 11 Feb 2026 

10-Feb-26  Taranaki RI @ New Plymouth Raceway 13 Feb 2026 

11-Feb-26  Matamata RC @ Matamata 14 Feb 2026 

 Southland RC @ Ascot Park 14 Feb 2026 

 Wairoa RC @ Waipukurau 15 Feb 2026 

16-Feb-26  Riccarton Park  Canterbury JC @ Riccarton Park 18 Feb 2026 

17-Feb-26  Ashburton RC @ Ashburton 20 Feb 2026 

18-Feb-26  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Ellerslie 21 Feb 2026 

18-Feb-26  Otaki Maori RC @ Otaki 21 Feb 2026 

 Racing Taupo @ Taupo 22 Feb 2026 

 Wanganui JC @ Wanganui 22 Feb 2026 

23-Feb-26  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Pukekohe Park 25 Feb 2026 

24-Feb-26  Egmont RC @ Hawera 27 Feb 2026 

25-Feb-26  Matamata RC @ Matamata 28 Feb 2026 

 Otago RC @ Wingatui 28 Feb 2026 

 Marton JC @ Awapuni 01 Mar 2026 

2-Mar-26  Riccarton Park  Canterbury JC @ Riccarton Park 04 Mar 2026 

3-Mar-26  Taranaki RI @ New Plymouth Raceway 05 Mar 2026 

 Racing Te Aroha @ Te Aroha 06 Mar 2026 

4-Mar-26  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Ellerslie 07 Mar 2026 

 Wellington RC @ Trentham 07 Mar 2026 

 Wyndham RC @ Gore 08 Mar 2026 

9-Mar-26  South Waikato RC @ Matamata 11 Mar 2026 

10-Mar-26  Ashburton RC @ Ashburton 12 Mar 2026 

 Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Pukekohe Park 13 Mar 2026 

11-Mar-26  Racing Tauranga @ Tauranga 14 Mar 2026 

 Wanganui JC @ Wanganui 14 Mar 2026 

 Beaumont RC @ Wingatui 15 Mar 2026 

16-Mar-26  Rangitikei RC @ Awapuni 18 Mar 2026 

17-Mar-26  Auckland Thoroughbred Racing @ Pukekohe Park 20 Mar 2026 

18-Mar-26  Riccarton Park  Canterbury JC @ Riccarton Park 21 Mar 2026 

 Wellington RC @ Trentham 21 Mar 2026 

 Masterton RC @ Tauherenikau 22 Mar 2026 

 Matamata RC @ Matamata 22 Mar 2026 

23-Mar-26  Egmont RC @ Hawera 25 Mar 2026 

24-Mar-26  Otago RC @ Wingatui 27 Mar 2026 

25-Mar-26  Manawatu RC @ Awapuni 28 Mar 2026 

 Racing Te Aroha @ Te Aroha 28 Mar 2026 

 Racing Tauranga @ Tauranga 29 Mar 2026 
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NORTH ISLAND

Ap = Apprentice Riders Only
S = Steeplechase

R = Restricted
C = Colt

Sp Cond = Special Conditions
G = Gelding

E = Entire
Am = Amateur Riders

H = Hurdle
M = Mare F = Filly

RACE PROGRAMMING

MEETING OPN R75 R65 R60 MDN 3YO 2YO JMPS HDL STPL

Manawatu RC 
Fri 14 Nov 
(Feature)

1200
1600

1400 1200
1600
2100

1300 1400 swp

Racing Rotorua 
Sun 16 Nov 
(Industry)

1400
1950

1230
1400     1400 
f&m
1560
1950

Waipukurau JC 
Sun 16 Nov 
(Industry) 

2100 1400 1200 1200
1400
1600
2100

1600 mdn

Taranaki RI 
Fri 21 Nov 
(Industry) 

1600 1400 1800 1200
1400 f&m
2000

1200 mdn 1100 mdn

Wanganui JC 
Sat 22 Nov 
(Feature) 

1340
2040

1200 1200
1600
2040

1340 1200 swp

ATR @ Pukekohe 
Sat 22 Nov 
(Premier)

1100 G3
1400 F&M G2
2100 G3

1400
1600
2100

1400
1600

1100 LR

Racing Te Aroha 
Wed 26 Nov 
(Twilight)

1150 1000 1150
1600     
1600 f&m
2200

1400 mdn

ATR @ Ellerslie 
Sat 29 Nov 
(Feature)

1300
1600 G3 SWP

1100
2400

1300
2100

1300 1500 LR 1100 mdn

Wanganui JC 
Sat 29 Nov 
(Feature)

2040 LR 1600 1200
1340
2040

1600
2040

1340F LR

Levin RC 
Sun 30 Nov 
(Feature)

1200
1600

1400
2100

1600 1200 1600 G3 1100 swp

Racing Rotorua 
Wed 3 Dec 
(Twilight)

1950 1400 1230
1400  
 1400 f&m
1950

1230 mdn

Taranaki RI 
Thur 4 Dec 
(Industry) 

1600 1400
1800

1200
1400
1600
2000

1100 mdn

ATR @ Ellerslie 
Sat 6 Dec 
(Feature)

1200 G3
2100

1400 1200
1500
2100

1600 1400 G3

Wellington RC 
Sat 6 Dec 
(Premier)

1400
1600 WFA G1

1200
2100

1000
1600

1300 MAAT
1600 MAAT

1400 swp

Racing Te Aroha 
Sun 7 Dec 
(Industry)

1300 1400 1150
1400
1600
2200

1600 mdn 1150 mdn

Wairarapa RC 
Wed Dec 10 
(Twilight)

1600 1400 2050 1000
1600
2200

1600 mdn 1000 swp

ATR @ Ellerslie 
Thur 11 Dec 
(Twilight)

1200 1600
2100

1200
1400 f&m

1400 mdn
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MEETING OPN R75 R65 R60 MDN 3YO 2YO JMPS HDL STPL

Racing Tauranga
Fri 12 Dec 
(Twilight)

2100 1600 1300 1200
1400
1600
2100

WTR @ Te Rapa 
Sat 13 Dec 
(Premier)

1400 G3
1600 F&M G2
2400 G3

1200
1500

1300
2200

1200 hcp 1100 swp

Wellington RC 
Sun 14 Dec 
(Feature) 

1200
2100

1400 1600
2200

1200
1400

1000 mdn

Whangarei RC 
Wed 17 Dec 
(Industry)

2100 1200 1400
1600  
 1600 f&m

1400 mdn

Matamata RC
Fri 19 Dec 
(Twilight)

1600 1400 1600 1200  
1200 f&m
2000

1600 mdn

Levin RC 
Fri 19 Dec 
(Industry) 

2100 1200 1600 1200
1400
1600
2100

WTR @ Te Rapa 
Sat 20 Dec 
(Feature)

1600 1400
2100

1200
1600
2400

1600 1200 mdn

Manawatu RC 
Sat Dec 20 
(Feature)

1400 WFA G2
2300 G3

1200
1600

1400 1200 swp
1600F G3

1200 G2

ATR @ Ellerslie 
Fri 26 Dec 
(Iconic)

1400 F&M
2000 G1 WFA

1200
1500SC
2400SC

1400 2100MAAT 1400 G2
1600 F G2

1100 swp

Manawatu RC 
Fri 26 Dec 
(Feature) 

1600 1400
2100

1200
2300

1200
1600

1400 mdn

Racing Rotorua 
Sat 27 Dec 
(Industry)

1215
1560

1400
1950

1215
1400 f&m
1560

1400 mdn

Taranaki RI 
Sat 27 Dec 
(Industry)

1600 1100
1600

1100
1400
1400 f&m

1800 mdn 1100 mdn

Racing Taupo 
Sun 28 Dec 
(Industry)

1400
2000

1300
2000

1100
MAAT 1400
1800

1200 mdn

Taranaki RI 
Wed 31 Dec 
(Industry) 

1200
1800

1400
2000

1200SC
1400SC
2000SC

1400 mdn SC

ATR @ Ellerslie 
Thur 1 Jan 
(Iconic)

1200
1600 G2
2400 G3

1400 1200
1600

1500MAAT 1600 swp
2000 F G2

1200 G2

Racing Tauranga 
Fri 2 Jan 
(Industry)

1200
2100

1400 1200
1400
1600 f&m
2100

1400 mdn

Wairarapa RC
 Fri 2 Jan 
(Industry)

2050 1300 1000
1300
1600
2050

1600 mdn 1000 mdn

Wellington RC 
Sat 3 Jan 
(Premier) 

1200 WFA G1
1600 G3
2200 LR

1400 1600
2200

1200 MAAT 1400 G2 1200 LR

Thames JC @ Te Aroha 
Sat 3 Jan 
(Industry)

1600 1200
1600

1400 1100 f&m
1600

1200 mdn 1000 mdn

Whangarei RC 
Tue 6 Jan 
(Industry)

1400
2100

1600 1200
1400
2100

1600 mdn

Racing Tauranga 
Thur 8 Jan 
(Feature)

1500
2100

1200 1200
1600

1200
1600

1300 mdn
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MEETING OPN R75 R65 R60 MDN 3YO 2YO JMPS HDL STPL

Otaki-Maori RC 
Fri 9 Jan 
(Industry) 

1600 1200 1200
1400
1600
2100

1200 mdn

Wanganui JC 
Sat 10 Jan 
(Feature) 

1340 1200
2040

1340
1600

1340 1200 swp 1200 swp

ATR @ Ellerslie 
Sun 11 Jan 
(Feature)

1300
1500

1300 1400 1200 swp
1500 swp
2100 LR

1200 swp

WTR @ Te Rapa 
Fri 16 Jan 
(Industry)

1600
2100

1100
1600
2100

1200 mdn
1600 mdn

Wellington RC 
Sat 17 Jan 
(Premier) 

1100
1600 G2
2100 SWP G3

1400
2200

1200
2100

1400 MAAT 1600F G3

ATR @ Pukekohe 
Sun 18 Jan 
(Industry)

1300
2200

1200
1400

1300
2200

1400 swp

Wanganui JC 
Mon 19 Jan 
(Industry)

1340 1340
1600

1200
1340
1600
2040

1340 mdn

Matamata RC 
Wed 21 Jan 
(Twilight)

1600 1400
2000

1200
1600
2000

1200 mdn

ATR @ Ellerslie 
Sat 24 Jan 
(Iconic)

1200 swp G1
1400 F&M 
1600 4YO G3 

1200 G3 swp
1600 LR

1200 LR

Taranaki RI 
Sat 24 Jan 
(Feature) 

1400
1800 G3

1200
1600

2000 1400 1800F LR 1200 mdn

Waverley RC 
Wed 28 Jan 
(Industry)

1400 1200
1400 F&M
1650

1200
1650
2200

1400 mdn

WTR @ Te Rapa 
Fri 30 Jan 
(Twilight)

1200
1400f&m

1200
1400
1600
2100

1300 mdn

ATR @ Ellerslie 
Sat 31 Jan 
(Feature)

1500 LR
2200

1600 1100
1600
2100

1600 mdn 1200 G3

Wellington RC 
Sat 31 Jan 
(Premier)

1200
3200 G3

1600
2100 SC

1400
2100

1200 MAAT
1600 MAAT

1200 swp
2100F G3

Racing Tauranga
Thur 5 Feb 
(Industry)

1400 1400 1400
1600
2100

1200 mdn
1400 hcp

Wairarapa RC 
Fri 6 Feb 
(Industry)

1600 F&M LR 1300
2050

1000
1600 F&M

1000
1300

1000 swp

WTR @ Te Rapa 
Sat 7 Feb 
(Premier)

1400 G1 WFA
2000 G1 WFA

1200
2100

1300 1200MAAT
1600 MAAT SC

2000 G2 2100 
F G2

Otaki-Maori RC 
Sun 8 Feb 
(Industry)

1600 1400
1600

1200
1400
1600
2100

1400 mdn

Racing Te Aroha 
Wed 11 Feb 
(Twilight)

1600 2200 1150
1400
1600  
1600 f&m

1400 mdn

Taranaki RI 
Fri 13 Feb 
(Industry)

1400 1200
2000

1100
1400 f&m
1600
2000

1200 mdn
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Matamata RC 
Sat 14 Feb 
(Feature)

1400 F&M LR
1500SC
2000 LR

1600
2000

1200
1400

1400 MAAT 1200 F G2 1200 
C&G G3

Wairoa RC @ 
Waipukurau 
Sun 15 Feb 
(Industry)

2100 1200 1400
2200

1400
1600

1200 mdn
1600 mdn

ATR @ Ellerslie 
Sat 21 Feb 
(Premier)

1200
1600 WFA G1
2400 G3

1400 2100 1400 G3
2100 G2  2400F 
G1

1100 mdn

Otaki-Maori RC 
Sat 21 Feb 
(Feature) 

1200
1600

1400
2000

1200
1600

1200 1400 swp

Racing Taupo 
Sun 22 Feb 
(Industry)

1100
1800

1400 1100
1400
1800

1200 swp

Wanganui JC 
Sun 22 Feb 
(Industry)

1600 1340
2040

1340
1600
2040

1200 mdn 1200 swp

ATR @ Pukekohe 
Wed 25 Feb 
(Industry)

1400 1500 1200
1400 f&m
1600
2100

1400f swp

Egmont RC 
Fri 27 Feb 
(Twilight)

1400 1200
1600

1400 1200
1600 f&m
2100

1400 mdn

Matamata RC 
Sat 28 Feb 
(Feature)

1600
2000

1200
1400

1400
2000

1400 1600 swp

Marton JC 
Sun 1 Mar 
(Feature) 

1600 F&M G3
2100

1100
1600

1400
2100

1200
1600

Taranaki RI 
Thur 5 Mar 
(Industry)

1800 1200
1600

1100
1400
2000

1600 mdn 1200 mdn

Racing Te Aroha 
Fri 6 March 
(Industry)

1600 1400 11500    
1150 f&m
1600
2200

1150 mdn

ATR @ Ellerslie 
Sat 7 March 
(Iconic)

1200 G3 swp
1400 F&M G2
2000 G1 WFA    
3200 G2

R72 1400 f&m 
Final
1600

1500 LR swp    
1500 Con
 2400 G1

1200 G1

Wellington RC 
Sat 7 Mar 
(Feature) 

1200
2300

1400 1400
2200

1300
1600

1400 swp

South Waikato RC @ 
Matamata 
Wed 11 March 
(Twilight)

2000 1200 1600 1400  
1400 f&m
2000

1050 mdn 1200 mdn

ATR @ Pukekohe 
Fri 13 March 
(Industry)

2100 1400 1200    
1200 f&m
1600
2100

1400 mdn

Racing Tauranga 
Sat 14 March 
(Feature)

1200
1600 G2 swp

1400
2100

1400
1600

1600 1200 swp

Wanganui JC 
Sat 14 Mar 
(Feature)

1340 1600
2040

1200
1600

1340 1200 swp

Manawatu RC 
Wed Mar 18 
(Twilight) 

1200 1400
2100

1200
1400
1600
2200

1400 mdn

ATR @ Pukekohe 
Fri 20 March 
(Feature)

1400
2100

1200
1600

1200
2100

1600 hcp 1200 swp

MEETING OPN R75 R65 R60 MDN 3YO 2YO JMPS HDL STPL
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SOUTH ISLAND

Central Otago RC 
Fri 28 Nov 2025 
(Industry)

1220 
2030 

1220 
1400 
2030

1220 
1400 
2030

Otago RC 
Sun 30 Nov 2025 
(Feature)

1400 
2030 

1400 1220 
1400 
2030

1400 SC 
2030 SC 

Canterbury JC 
Fri 5 Dec 2025 
(Feature)

1400 R80 
2100 R80 

1200 
1400 R60 
1600 
2100 R60

1200 
1600 

Southland RC 
Sat 13 Dec 2025 
(Feature)

1200 
2200 

1600 1200 
1600 
2200

1400 1200 

Tapanui RC 
Sun 21 Dec 2025 
(Industry)

1335 1200 
2000 

1335 
1800 

1200f&m 2yo+ 
1335 
2000

Ashburton RC 
Wed 24 Dec 2025 
(Industry)

1400 R80 1400 1200 SC 
1400 SC 
2200 SC

1200 Mdn 

Otago RC 
Fri 26 Dec 2025 
(Feature)

1200 
2200 

1600 1200 
1600 
2200

1400 SC 1400 F LR 

South Canterbury RC 
Sun 28 Dec 2025 
(Industry)

1600 1200 
2200 

1200 
1600f&m 
2200 R60

1200 SC 
1600 SC 

Kurow JC 
Tue 30 Dec 2025 
(Industry)

1400 1400 1200 
1400 
1800 

1200 2yo+ SC 
1400 SC 
1800 SC

Riverton RC 
Thu 1 Jan 2026 
(Industry)

1600 1400 
2147

1200 
1600

1400 SC 
1600 SC

1200 

MEETING OPN R75 R65 &  R60 MDN 3YO 2YO JMPS HDL STPL

Wellington RC 
Sat 21 Mar 
(Feature)

1200 LR
1600
2500

1400 1200
1600
2100

1400 MAAT 1600 G2

Matamata RC 
Sun 22 March 
(Industry)

1400 1200
1400  
 1400 f&m
1600
2000

1050 mdn

Masterton RC 
Sun 22 Mar 
(Industry) 

2050 1300 1600 1000
1400
2050

1600 mdn 1000 mdn

Egmont RC 
Wed Mar 25 
(Twilight)

1600 1200
2100

1200 
1200 f&m
1600
2100

1400 mdn

Racing Te Aroha 
Sat 28 March 
(Feature)

1150
1600

1400
2200

1400
1600

1150 1400 swp

Manawatu RC 
Sat 28 Mar 
(Premier)

1400 LR
1600 F&M 
WFA G1
2000 SWP G2

1200 1400 1600 MAAT 1200 swp
2000 G3

1400 G1

Racing Tauranga 
Sun 29 March 
(Industry)

1200 1200 1400
1600    
1600 f&m
2100

1600 mdn

MEETING OPN R75 R65 R60 MDN 3YO 2YO JMPS HDL STPL
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MEETING OPN R75 R65 &  R60 MDN 3YO 2YO JMPS HDL STPL

Greymouth JC 
Sun 4 Jan 2026 
(Industry)

1500 f&m WFA 
2000 

1100 1100 
1500 
2000

1100 2yo+ 
1500 

Reefton JC 
Wed 7 Jan 2026 
(Industry)

1400 1400 
2000 

1020 
1400 

1020 2yo+ SC 
1400 SC 
2000 SC

Kumara RC 
Sat 10 Jan 2026 
(Industry)

1150 R80 
1810 

1810 1150 
1810 

1150f&m 2yo+ 
SC 
1150 SC 
1810 SC

Canterbury JC 
Wed 14 Jan 2026 
(Industry)

1200 1200 
1400 
1600 
2000

1200 
1600 
2000 

Waikouaiti RC 
Sat 17 Jan 2026 
(Feature)

1400 
2200 

1200 
1600

1200 
1600 

1300 
1600 

1200 

Southland RC 
Thu 22 Jan 2026 
(Industry)

1600 1400 1400 
 
2200 

1200 2yo+ 
1400f&m 
1600 
2200

Canterbury JC 
Sat 24 Jan 2026 
(Feature)

1200 LR 
2000 

1400 
1600 

1200 
1400 
1800

1400 800 

Gore RC 
Sun 1 Feb 2026 
(Feature)

1200 
2000 

1335f&m 1200 
1335 
2000

1335 
2000 

1335 LR 

Banks Peninsula RC 
Wed 4 Feb 2026 
(Industry)

1100 
1600 

1400 
2000 

1200 
1600 

1200 
1400 
1600

Otago RC 
Sat 7 Feb 2026 
(Feature)

1400 LR 
2200 

1200 
1600 

1200 
1600 
2200

1400 

Southland RC 
Sat 14 Feb 2026 
(Feature)

1200 
2600 

1400 
1600 

1400 
2200 

1200 
1600 

1400 LR 

Canterbury JC 
Wed 18 Feb 2026 
(Industry)

1400 
2000 

1200 
1600 

1200f&m 
1400 
1600 
2000

1000 

Ashburton RC 
Fri 20 Feb 2026 
(Feature)

1400 
2200 

1200 
1600 

1400 
2200 

1200 SC 1200 

Otago RC 
Sat 28 Feb 2026 
(Feature)

1200 
1600 Final BR82 
1600 WFA G3 
2400  LR

1400 1200 
1600 

1600 LR 1100 

Canterbury JC 
Wed 4 Mar 2026 
(Industry)

1200 
2000 

1000 
1400 
1600

1200 
1400 
1600

Wyndham RC 
Sun 8 Mar 2026 
(Industry)

2000 1200 
1335f&m 

1335 
2000 

1200 
1335 
2000

Ashburton RC 
Thu 12 Mar 2026 
(Industry)

1200 1400 1200 
1600 
2200

1200 
1600f&m 
2200

Beaumont RC 
Sun 15 Mar 2026 
(Industry)

1500 1200 
2200 

1200 R60 
1400 
1600f&m

1200 
1600 

Canterbury JC 
Sat 21 Mar 2026 
(Feature)

1400 
1600 f&m G3 
1800

1200 
2600 

1200 
1600 

1400 1000 

Otago RC 
Fri 27 Mar 2026 
(Industry)

1400 1200 
1600 

1400 
2200 

1200 
1400 
1600
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SOUTH CANTERBURY RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT PHAR LAP RACEWAY, 
ON WEDNESDAY 19 NOVEMBER 2025 

OPN HCP–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN F&M SW–1200m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

3YO SWP–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 14 November 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 17 November 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 17 November 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 17 November 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

TARANAKI RACING INC

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT NEW PLYMOUTH RACEWAY, 

ON FRIDAY 21 NOVEMBER 2025 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

RATING 60 HCP–1800m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2000m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN F&M SW–1400m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 2YO SW–1100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 17 November 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 18 November 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 18 November 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 18 November 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

AUCKLAND THOROUGHBRED RACING

P R E M I E R  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT PUKEKOHE PARK, 

ON SATURDAY 22 NOVEMBER 2025 

WFA F&M–1400m (Group 2)
DUNSTAN FEEDS AUCKLAND  
THOROUGHBRED BREEDERS’ STAKES

Registered Name: AUCKLAND THOROUGHBRED BREEDERS’ STAKES

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $50K
Of $225,000. $129,375, $41,625, $20,250, $11,250, $5,625. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $3,375. No allowances. Acc $1,940.63.

OPN HCP–2100m (Group 3)
TAB COUNTIES CUP

Registered Name: COUNTIES CUP

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $30K
Of $170,000. $97,750, $31,450, $15,300, $8,500, $4,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $2,550. No allowances. Acc $1,466.25.

OPN HCP–1100m (Group 3)
HAUNUI FARM COUNTIES BOWL

Registered Name: COUNTIES BOWL

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $30K
Of $150,000. $86,250, $27,750, $13,500, $7,500, $3,750. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $2,250. No allowances. Acc $1,293.75.

2YO SW–1100m (Listed Race)
COUNTIES CHALLENGE STAKES

Registered Name: COUNTIES CHALLENGE STAKES

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $20K
Of $110,000. $63,250, $20,350, $9,900, $5,500, $2,750. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,650. No allowances. Acc $948.75.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2100m
DUNSTAN HORSEFEEDS STAYERS CHAMPIONSHIP 
QUALIFYING RACE
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $75,000. $43,125, $13,875, $6,750, $3,750, $1,875. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,125.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
DUNSTAN HORSEFEEDS STAYERS/STELLA ARTOIS 1500 
CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $75,000. $43,125, $13,875, $6,750, $3,750, $1,875. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,125.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
STELLA ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $75,000. $43,125, $13,875, $6,750, $3,750, $1,875. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,125.
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BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
DUNSTAN HORSEFEEDS STAYERS/STELLA ARTOIS 1500 
CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $75,000. $43,125, $13,875, $6,750, $3,750, $1,875. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,125.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $75,000. $43,125, $13,875, $6,750, $3,750, $1,875. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,125.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 18 November 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 19 November 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 19 November 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 19 November 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

WANGANUI JOCKEY CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT WANGANUI, 

ON SATURDAY 22 NOVEMBER 2025 

OPN HCP–2040m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

OPN HCP–1340m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2040m
DUNSTAN HORSEFEEDS STAYERS CHAMPIONSHIP 
QUALIFYING RACE
Of $45,000. $25,875, $8,325, $4,050, $2,250, $1,125. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $675.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
STELLA ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
STELLA ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1340m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

3YO SWP–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 18 November 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 19 November 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 19 November 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 19 November 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

WINTON JOCKEY CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT ASCOT PARK, 

ON SUNDAY 23 NOVEMBER 2025 

OPN HCP–1400m
WINTON CUP
Of $35,000. $20,125, $6,475, $3,150, $1,750, $875. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $525.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 18 November 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 19 November 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 19 November 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 19 November 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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RACING TE AROHA

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TE AROHA, 

ON WEDNESDAY 26 NOVEMBER 2025 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1150m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

RATING 60 HCP–1000m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–2200m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN F&M SW–1600m
 ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1150m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN 3YO SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 21 November 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 24 November 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 24 November 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 24 November 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

CENTRAL OTAGO RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT CROMWELL, 

ON FRIDAY 28 NOVEMBER 2025 

OPN HCP–2030m
CLARE MEMORIAL CUP
Of $35,000 plus trophies. $20,125, $6,475, $3,150, $1,750, $875. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $525.

OPN HCP–1220m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2030m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1220m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2030m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1220m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 24 November 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 25 November 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 25 November 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 25 November 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

AUCKLAND THOROUGHBRED RACING

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT ELLERSLIE, 

ON SATURDAY 29 NOVEMBER 2025 

OPN SWP–1600m (Group 3)
GREAT NORTHERN CHALLENGE STAKES

Registered Name: GREAT NORTHERN CHALLENGE STAKES

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $20K
Of $120,000. $69,000, $22,200, $10,800, $6,000, $3,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,800. No allowances. Acc $1,035.00.

3YO SW–1500m (Listed Race)
TREVOR & CORALLIE EAGLE MEMORIAL 3YO

Registered Name: TREVOR EAGLE MEMORIAL STAKES

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $20K
Of $100,000. $57,500, $18,500, $9,000, $5,000, $2,500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,500. No allowances. Acc $862.50.

OPN HCP–1300m
STELLA ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975. Acc $560.63.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2400m
DUNSTAN HORSEFEEDS STAYERS CHAMPIONSHIP 
QUALIFYING RACE
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825. Acc $474.38.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1100m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825. Acc $474.38.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2100m
DUNSTAN HORSEFEEDS STAYERS CHAMPIONSHIP 
QUALIFYING RACE
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1300m
STELLA ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825.
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MDN SW–1300m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $5K
Of $30,000. $17,250, $5,550, $2,700, $1,500, $750. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $450.

MDN 2YO SW–1100m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $5K
Of $30,000. $17,250, $5,550, $2,700, $1,500, $750. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $450.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 25 November 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 26 November 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 26 November 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 26 November 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

WANGANUI JOCKEY CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT WANGANUI, 

ON SATURDAY 29 NOVEMBER 2025 

OPN HCP–2040m (Listed Race)
STEELFORM ROOFING GROUP WANGANUI CUP

Registered Name: WANGANUI CUP

Of $80,000. $46,000, $14,800, $7,200, $4,000, $2,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,200. No allowances. Acc $690.00.

3YOF SW–1340m (Listed Race)
THE O’LEARYS FILLIES STAKES

Registered Name: TRUDY THOMPSON MEMORIAL

Of $80,000. $46,000, $14,800, $7,200, $4,000, $2,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,200. No allowances. Acc $690.00.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
STELLA ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2040m
DUNSTAN HORSEFEEDS STAYERS CHAMPIONSHIP 
QUALIFYING RACE
Of $45,000. $25,875, $8,325, $4,050, $2,250, $1,125. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $675.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1340m
STELLA ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–2040m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 25 November 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 26 November 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 26 November 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 26 November 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

LEVIN RACING CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT OTAKI, 

ON SUNDAY 30 NOVEMBER 2025 

3YO SW–1600m (Group 3)
ELSDON PARK WELLINGTON STAKES

Registered Name: WELLINGTON STAKES

Of $100,000. $57,500, $18,500, $9,000, $5,000, $2,500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,500. No allowances. Acc $862.50.

OPN HCP–1200m
LEVIN STAKES
Of $80,000. $46,000, $14,800, $7,200, $4,000, $2,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,200.

OPN HCP–1600m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2100m
DUNSTAN HORSEFEEDS STAYERS CHAMPIONSHIP 
QUALIFYING RACE
Of $45,000. $25,875, $8,325, $4,050, $2,250, $1,125. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $675.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

2YO SWP–1100m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 25 November 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 26 November 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 26 November 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 26 November 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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OTAGO RACING CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT CROMWELL, 

ON SUNDAY 30 NOVEMBER 2025 

OPN HCP–2030m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

OPN HCP–1400m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2030m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1220m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–2030m
SPEC COND
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1400m
SPEC COND
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 25 November 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 26 November 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 26 November 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 26 November 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

RACING ROTORUA

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT ARAWA PARK, 

ON WEDNESDAY 3 DECEMBER 2025 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1950m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1950m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN F&M SW–1400m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1230m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN 3YO SW–1230m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 28 November 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 1 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 1 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 1 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

TARANAKI RACING INC

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT NEW PLYMOUTH RACEWAY, 

ON THURSDAY 4 DECEMBER 2025 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1800m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2000m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 1 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 2 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 2 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 2 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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RICCARTON PARK - CANTERBURY JOCKEY CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT RICCARTON PARK SYNTHETIC, 

ON FRIDAY 5 DECEMBER 2025 

BENCHMARK RATING 80 HCP–2100m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 80 HCP–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

RATING 60 HCP–2100m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

RATING 60 HCP–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 1 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 2 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 2 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 2 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

AUCKLAND THOROUGHBRED RACING

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT PUKEKOHE PARK, 
ON SATURDAY 6 DECEMBER 2025 

3YO SW–1400m (Group 3)
BONECRUSHER STAKES

Registered Name: BONECRUSHER STAKES

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $20K
Of $120,000. $69,000, $22,200, $10,800, $6,000, $3,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,800. No allowances. Acc $1,035.00.

OPN SWP–1200m (Group 3)
CONCORDE STAKES

Registered Name: CONCORDE HANDICAP

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $20K
Of $120,000. $69,000, $22,200, $10,800, $6,000, $3,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,800. No allowances. Acc $1,035.00.

OPN HCP–2100m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
STELLA ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2100m
DUNSTAN HORSEFEEDS STAYERS CHAMPIONSHIP 
QUALIFYING RACE
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1500m
STELLA ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING 
RACE/SIR PATRICK HOGAN KARAPIRO CLASSIC 
 GOLDEN TICKET RACE
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
STELLA ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825.

MDN SW–1600m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $5K
Of $30,000. $17,250, $5,550, $2,700, $1,500, $750. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $450.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 2 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 3 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 3 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 3 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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WELLINGTON RACING CLUB

P R E M I E R  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TRENTHAM, 

ON SATURDAY 6 DECEMBER 2025 

WFA–1600m (Group 1)
TAB MUFHASA CLASSIC

Registered Name: CAPTAIN COOK STAKES

Of $400,000. $230,000, $74,000, $36,000, $20,000, $10,000. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $6,000. No allowances. Acc $4,600.00.

OPN HCP–1400m (Group 3)
SPRING SPRINT

Registered Name: G R KELT MEMORIAL

Of $120,000. $69,000, $22,200, $10,800, $6,000, $3,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,800. No allowances. Acc $1,035.00.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2100m
DUNSTAN HORSEFEEDS STAYERS CHAMPIONSHIP 
QUALIFYING RACE
Of $70,000. $40,250, $12,950, $6,300, $3,500, $1,750. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,050.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
REMUTAKA CLASSIC GOLDEN TICKET RACE / STELLA 
ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1000m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

MAAT–1600m
FOR MAIDENS AS AT MIDNIGHT 25 SEPTEMBER
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

MAAT–1300m
FOR MAIDENS AS AT MIDNIGHT 25 SEPTEMBER
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

3YO SWP–1400m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 2 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 3 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 3 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 3 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

RACING TE AROHA

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TE AROHA, 

ON SUNDAY 7 DECEMBER 2025 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1300m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

RATING 60 HCP–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1150m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 2YO SW–1150m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 2 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 3 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 3 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 3 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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WAIRARAPA RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TAUHERENIKAU, 

ON WEDNESDAY 10 DECEMBER 2025 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
STELLA ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
STELLA ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

RATING 60 HCP–2050m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–2200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1600m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1000m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN 3YO SW–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

2YO SWP–1000m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 5 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 8 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 8 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 8 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

AUCKLAND THOROUGHBRED RACING

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT ELLERSLIE, 

ON THURSDAY 11 DECEMBER 2025 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
STELLA ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

RATING 60 HCP–2100m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

RATING 60 HCP–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN F&M SW–1400m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN 3YO SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 8 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 9 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 9 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 9 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

RACING TAURANGA

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TAURANGA, 

ON FRIDAY 12 DECEMBER 2025 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2100m
THE DUNCAN DENTAL TAURANGA TWILIGHT CUP
Of $30,000. $17,250, $5,550, $2,700, $1,500, $750. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $450.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

RATING 60 HCP–1300m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–2100m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 8 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 9 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 9 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 9 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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WAIKATO THOROUGHBRED RACING

P R E M I E R  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TE RAPA, 

ON SATURDAY 13 DECEMBER 2025 

WFA F&M–1600m (Group 2)
CAL ISUZU STAKES

Registered Name: LADY NORRIE STAKES

Of $175,000. $100,625, $32,375, $15,750, $8,750, $4,375. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $2,625. No allowances. Acc $1,509.38.

OPN HCP–2400m (Group 3)
SKYCITY HAMILTON WAIKATO CUP

Registered Name: WAIKATO GOLD CUP

Of $140,000. $80,500, $25,900, $12,600, $7,000, $3,500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $2,100. No allowances. Acc $1,207.50.

OPN HCP–1400m (Group 3)
J SWAP SPRINT

Registered Name: F C JOHNSTONE H 

Of $120,000. $69,000, $22,200, $10,800, $6,000, $3,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,800. No allowances. Acc $1,035.00.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1500m
STELLA ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2200m
DUNSTAN HORSEFEEDS STAYERS CHAMPIONSHIP 
QUALIFYING RACE
Of $70,000. $40,250, $12,950, $6,300, $3,500, $1,750. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,050.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1300m
STELLA ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

3YO HCP–1200m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

2YO SWP–1100m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 9 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 10 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 10 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 10 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

SOUTHLAND RACING CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT ASCOT PARK, 

ON SATURDAY 13 DECEMBER 2025 

OPN HCP–2200m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

OPN HCP–1200m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

3YO SWP–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 9 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 10 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 10 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 10 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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WELLINGTON RACING CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TRENTHAM, 

ON SUNDAY 14 DECEMBER 2025 

OPN HCP–2100m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

OPN HCP–1200m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2200m
REMUTAKA CLASSIC GOLDEN TICKET RACE
Of $45,000. $25,875, $8,325, $4,050, $2,250, $1,125. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $675.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN 3YO SW–1000m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 9 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 10 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 10 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 10 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

WHANGAREI RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT RUAKAKA, 

ON WEDNESDAY 17 DECEMBER 2025 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

RATING 60 HCP–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN F&M SW–1600m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 12 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 15 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 15 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 15 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

MATAMATA RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT MATAMATA, 

ON FRIDAY 19 DECEMBER 2025 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
STELLA ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
STELLA ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

RATING 60 HCP–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–2000m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN F&M SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN 3YO SW–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 15 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 16 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 16 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 16 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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LEVIN RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT OTAKI, 

ON FRIDAY 19 DECEMBER 2025 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

RATING 60 HCP–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 15 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 16 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 16 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 16 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

WAIKATO THOROUGHBRED RACING

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TE RAPA, 

ON SATURDAY 20 DECEMBER 2025 

OPN HCP–1600m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2100m
DUNSTAN HORSEFEEDS STAYERS CHAMPIONSHIP 
QUALIFYING RACE
Of $45,000. $25,875, $8,325, $4,050, $2,250, $1,125. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $675.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
STELLA ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2400m
DUNSTAN HORSEFEEDS STAYERS CHAMPIONSHIP 
QUALIFYING RACE
Of $45,000. $25,875, $8,325, $4,050, $2,250, $1,125. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $675.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
STELLA ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP QUALIFYING RACE/SIR 
PATRICK HOGAN KARAPIRO CLASSIC GOLDEN TICKET RACE
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1600m
SIR PATRICK HOGAN KARAPIRO CLASSIC GOLDEN TICKET 
RACE/REMUTAKA CLASSIC GOLDEN TICKET RACE
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN 3YO SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 16 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 17 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 17 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 17 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

MANAWATU RACING CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TRENTHAM, 

ON SATURDAY 20 DECEMBER 2025 

WFA–1400m (Group 2)
BRAMCO GRANITE & MARBLE MANAWATU  
CHALLENGE STAKES

Registered Name: MANAWATU CHALLENGE STAKES

Of $150,000. $86,250, $27,750, $13,500, $7,500, $3,750. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $2,250. No allowances. Acc $1,293.75.

2YO SW–1100m (Group 2)
WAKEFIELD CHALLENGE STAKES

Registered Name: WAKEFIELD CHALLENGE STAKES

Of $175,000. $100,625, $32,375, $15,750, $8,750, $4,375. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $2,625. No allowances. Acc $1,509.38.

OPN HCP–2300m (Group 3)
HUMPHRIES CONSTRUCTION MANAWATU CUP

Registered Name: MANAWATU CUP

Of $120,000. $69,000, $22,200, $10,800, $6,000, $3,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,800. No allowances. Acc $1,035.00.

3YOF SW–1600m (Group 3)
LAWNMASTER EULOGY STAKES

Registered Name: EULOGY STAKES

Of $100,000. $57,500, $18,500, $9,000, $5,000, $2,500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,500. No allowances. Acc $862.50.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

3YO SWP–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 16 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 17 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 17 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 17 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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TAPANUI RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT GORE, 

ON SUNDAY 21 DECEMBER 2025 

OPN HCP–1335m
TAPANUI CUP
Of $35,000. $20,125, $6,475, $3,150, $1,750, $875. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $525.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2000m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1800m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1335m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2000m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1335m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 2YO+ SW–1200m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 16 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 17 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 17 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 17 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

ASHBURTON RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT ASHBURTON, 

ON WEDNESDAY 24 DECEMBER 2025 

BENCHMARK RATING 80 HCP–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–2200m
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1400m
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1200m
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN 3YO SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 19 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 22 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 22 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 22 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

AUCKLAND THOROUGHBRED RACING

I C O N I C  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT ELLERSLIE, 

ON FRIDAY 26 DECEMBER 2025 

SP COND–2400m
DUNSTAN HORSEFEEDS STAYERS CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $40K
Of $125,000. $71,875, $23,125, $11,250, $6,250, $3,125. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,875.

For horses that have won no more than 3 flat races at time of 
nomination

A series of qualifying races will be run for the Dunstan Feeds Stayers 
Championship.  The points gained in these races will help determine 
order of entry for this race.

NOMINATIONS
$143.75. Monday 3 November 2025 at 4 pm

LATE NOMINATIONS
$634.00. Monday 17 November 2025 at 12 noon

WITHDRAWALS
$207.00. Thursday 27 November 2025 at 11 am

FINAL WITHDRAWALS
$1,078.00. Monday 22 December 2025 at 10 am

SP COND–1500m
STELLA ARTOIS 1500 CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $40K
Of $110,000. $63,250, $20,350, $9,900, $5,500, $2,750. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,650.

For horses that have won no more than 3 flat races at time of 
nomination

A series of qualifying races will be run for the Stella Artois 1500m 
Championship.  The points gained in these races will help determine 
order of entry for this race

NOMINATIONS
$143.75. Monday 3 November 2025 at 4 pm

LATE NOMINATIONS
$590.00. Monday 17 November 2025 at 12 noon

WITHDRAWALS
$165.00. Thursday 27 November 2025 at 11 am

FINAL WITHDRAWALS
$948.75. Monday 22 December 2025 at 10 am

WFA–2000m (Group 1)
CAMBRIDGE STUD ZABEEL CLASSIC

Registered Name: ZABEEL CLASSIC

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $50K
Of $500,000. $287,500, $92,500, $45,000, $25,000, $12,500. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $7,500. No allowances. Nom $287.50 
Acc $5,750.00. 

3YOF SW–1600m (Group 2)
HALLMARK STUD EIGHT CARAT CLASSIC

Registered Name: EIGHT CARAT CLASSIC

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $50K
Of $270,000. $155,250, $49,950, $24,300, $13,500, $6,750. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $4,050. No allowances. Nom $201.25 
Acc $2,328.75. 
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3YO SW–1400m (Group 2)
JIMMY SCHICK SHAW’S AUCKLAND GUINEAS

Registered Name: GREAT NORTHERN GUINEAS

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $50K
Of $270,000. $155,250, $49,950, $24,300, $13,500, $6,750. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $4,050. No allowances. Nom $201.25 
Acc $2,328.75. 

FILLIES & MARES SW+P–1400m
PEARL BONUS $28,000
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $90,000. $51,750, $16,650, $8,100, $4,500, $2,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,350.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $80,000. $46,000, $14,800, $7,200, $4,000, $2,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,200.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $80,000. $46,000, $14,800, $7,200, $4,000, $2,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,200.

MAAT–2100m
FOR MAIDENS AS AT MIDNIGHT 28 OCTOBER
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $80,000. $46,000, $14,800, $7,200, $4,000, $2,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,200.

2YO SWP–1100m
ATR Contribution: $10k

Of $80,000. $46,000, $14,800, $7,200, $4,000, $2,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,200.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 19 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 22 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 22 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 22 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

OTAKI-MAORI RACING CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT OTAKI, 

ON FRIDAY 26 DECEMBER 2025 

OPN HCP–1600m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2100m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN 3YO SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 19 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 22 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 22 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 22 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

OTAGO RACING CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT WINGATUI, 

ON FRIDAY 26 DECEMBER 2025 

3YOF SW–1400m (Listed Race)
NZB AIRFREIGHT STAKES

Registered Name: ORC BREEDERS’ STAKES

Of $100,000. $57,500, $18,500, $9,000, $5,000, $2,500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,500. No allowances. Acc $862.50.

OPN HCP–2200m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

OPN HCP–1200m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
ODT SOUTHERN MILE HEAT
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
ODT SOUTHERN MILE HEAT
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1400m
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 19 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 22 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 22 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 22 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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RACING ROTORUA

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT ARAWA PARK, 

ON SATURDAY 27 DECEMBER 2025 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1560m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1215m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

RATING 60 HCP–1950m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

RATING 60 HCP–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1560m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN F&M SW–1400m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1215m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 22 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 23 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 23 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 23 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

TARANAKI RACING INC

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT NEW PLYMOUTH RACEWAY, 

ON SATURDAY 27 DECEMBER 2025 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
CITY OF NEW PLYMOUTH CUP
Of $30,000. $17,250, $5,550, $2,700, $1,500, $750. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $450.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN F&M SW–1400m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1800m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 2YO SW–1100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 22 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 23 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 23 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 23 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

RACING TAUPO

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TAUPO, 

ON SUNDAY 28 DECEMBER 2025 

OPN HCP–2000m
HARCOURTS TAUPO CUP
Of $100,000. $57,500, $18,500, $9,000, $5,000, $2,500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,500.

OPN HCP–1400m
Of $30,000. $17,250, $5,550, $2,700, $1,500, $750. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $450.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2000m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1300m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1800m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MAAT–1400m
SIR PATRICK HOGAN KARAPIRO CLASSIC  
GOLDEN TICKET RACE
FOR MAIDENS AS AT MIDNIGHT 16 AUGUST 2025
Ballot order preference for horses that have contested Maiden races 
at Taupo this season

Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN 3YO SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 22 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 23 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 23 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 23 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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SOUTH CANTERBURY RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT PHAR LAP RACEWAY, 

ON SUNDAY 28 DECEMBER 2025 

OPN HCP–1600m
TIMARU CUP
Of $80,000. $46,000, $14,800, $7,200, $4,000, $2,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,200.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 F&M HCP*–1600m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

RATING 60 HCP–2200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1200m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 22 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 23 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 23 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 23 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

KUROW JOCKEY CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT KUROW, 

ON TUESDAY 30 DECEMBER 2025 

OPN HCP–1400m
KUROW CUP
Of $35,000. $20,125, $6,475, $3,150, $1,750, $875. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $525.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1800m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1800m
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 2YO+ SW–1200m
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 26 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Saturday 27 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Saturday 27 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Sunday 28 December 2025 at 10 am

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

TARANAKI RACING INC

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT NEW PLYMOUTH RACEWAY, 

ON WEDNESDAY 31 DECEMBER 2025 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1800m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2000m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2000m
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1200m
SPECIAL CONDTIONS
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1400m
SPECIAL CONDTIONS
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 26 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 29 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 29 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 29 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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AUCKLAND THOROUGHBRED RACING

I C O N I C  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT ELLERSLIE, 

ON THURSDAY 1 JANUARY 2026 

OPN HCP–1600m (Group 2)
RICH HILL MILE

Registered Name: ARC GEORGE ADAMS (TATTERSALL) HANDICAP

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $50K
Of $270,000. $155,250, $49,950, $24,300, $13,500, $6,750. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $4,050. Nom $201.25 Acc $2,328.75. 

3YOF SW–2000m (Group 2)
SIR PATRICK HOGAN STAKES

Registered Name: ROYAL STAKES

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $50K
Of $270,000. $155,250, $49,950, $24,300, $13,500, $6,750. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $4,050. No allowances. Nom $201.25 
Acc $2,328.75. 

OPN HCP–2400m (Group 3)
QUEEN ELIZABETH II CUP

Registered Name: QUEEN ELIZABETH HANDICAP

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $30K
Of $250,000. $143,750, $46,250, $22,500, $12,500, $6,250. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $3,750. No allowances. Nom $172.50 
Acc $2,156.25. 

2YO SW–1200m (Group 2)
SKYCITY ECLIPSE STAKES

Registered Name: ECLIPSE STAKES

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $50K
Of $225,000. $129,375, $41,625, $20,250, $11,250, $5,625. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $3,375. No allowances. Nom $201.25 
Acc $1,940.63. 

OPN HCP–1200m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $90,000. $51,750, $16,650, $8,100, $4,500, $2,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,350.

The winner of this race is exempt from the ballot in the 2026 Group 
1 Sistema Railway, Ellerslie Saturday 24 January.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $80,000. $46,000, $14,800, $7,200, $4,000, $2,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,200.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $80,000. $46,000, $14,800, $7,200, $4,000, $2,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,200.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $80,000. $46,000, $14,800, $7,200, $4,000, $2,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,200.

MAAT–1500m
FOR MAIDENS AS AT MIDNIGHT 28 OCTOBER
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $80,000. $46,000, $14,800, $7,200, $4,000, $2,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,200.

3YO SWP–1600m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $80,000. $46,000, $14,800, $7,200, $4,000, $2,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,200.

NOMINATIONS
Saturday 27 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 29 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 29 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 29 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

RIVERTON RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT RIVERTON, 

ON THURSDAY 1 JANUARY 2026 

OPN HCP–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2147m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
ODT SOUTHERN MILE HEAT
Of $30,000. $17,250, $5,550, $2,700, $1,500, $750. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $450.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1600m
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1400m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

3YO SWP–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Saturday 27 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 29 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 29 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 29 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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RACING TAURANGA

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TAURANGA, 
ON FRIDAY 2 JANUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN F&M SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1200m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 29 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 30 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 30 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 30 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

WAIRARAPA RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TAUHERENIKAU, 

ON FRIDAY 2 JANUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2050m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1300m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2050m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1300m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1000m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 2YO SW–1000m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 29 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 30 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 30 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 30 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

RACING THAMES

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TE AROHA, 

ON SATURDAY 3 JANUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
THAMES CUP
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
THAMES SPRINT
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

RATING 60 HCP–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN F&M SW–1100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 2YO SW–1000m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 29 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 30 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 30 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 30 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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WELLINGTON RACING CLUB

P R E M I E R  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TRENTHAM, 

ON SATURDAY 3 JANUARY 2026 

WFA–1200m (Group 1)
TAB TELEGRAPH

Registered Name: TELEGRAPH HANDICAP

Of $550,000. $316,250, $101,750, $49,500, $27,500, $13,750. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $8,250. No allowances.

NOMINATIONS
$287.50. Tuesday 18 November 2025 at 4 pm

1ST LATE NOMINATIONS
$1,800.00. Wednesday 10 December 2025 at 12 noon

WITHDRAWALS
$750.00. Wednesday 17 December 2025 at 10 am

FINAL LATE NOMINATIONS
$10,350.00. Monday 29 December 2025 at 12 noon

FINAL WITHDRAWALS
$6,325.00. Tuesday 30 December 2025 at 10 am

3YO SW–1400m (Group 2)
LEVIN CLASSIC

Registered Name: LEVIN TURF CLASSIC

Of $400,000. $230,000, $74,000, $36,000, $20,000, $10,000. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $6,000. No allowances. Acc $3,450.00.

OPN HCP–1600m (Group 3)
ADVANCE GAMING PHAR LAP TROPHY

Registered Name: ANNIVERSARY HANDICAP

Of $120,000. $69,000, $22,200, $10,800, $6,000, $3,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,800. No allowances. Acc $1,035.00.

2YO SW–1100m (Listed Race)
JR & N BERKETT WELLESLEY STAKES

Registered Name: WELLESLEY STAKES

Of $100,000. $57,500, $18,500, $9,000, $5,000, $2,500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,500. No allowances. Acc $862.50.

OPN HCP–2200m (Listed Race)
VERNON & VAZEY TRUCK PARTS LTD MARTON CUP

Registered Name: MARTON CUP

Of $90,000. $51,750, $16,650, $8,100, $4,500, $2,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,350. No allowances. Acc $776.25.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2200m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

MAAT–1200m
FOR MAIDENS AS AT MIDNIGHT 17 OCTOBER
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 29 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 30 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 30 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 30 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

GREYMOUTH JOCKEY CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT OMOTO, 

ON SUNDAY 4 JANUARY 2026 

OPN HCP–2000m
GREYMOUTH CUP
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

WFA F&M–1500m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2000m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1500m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1500m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 2YO+ SW–1100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 29 December 2025 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 30 December 2025 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 30 December 2025 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 30 December 2025 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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WHANGAREI RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT RUAKAKA, 

ON TUESDAY 6 JANUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2100m
DARGAVILLE RACING CLUB CUP
Of $35,000. $20,125, $6,475, $3,150, $1,750, $875. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $525.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

RATING 60 HCP–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 2 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Saturday 3 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Saturday 3 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Sunday 4 January 2026 at 10 am

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

REEFTON JOCKEY CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT REEFTON, 

ON WEDNESDAY 7 JANUARY 2026 

OPN HCP–1400m
REEFTON CUP
Of $35,000. $20,125, $6,475, $3,150, $1,750, $875. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $525.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2000m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1020m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2000m
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 2YO+ SW–1020m
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 2 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 5 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 5 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 5 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

RACING TAURANGA

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TAURANGA, 

ON THURSDAY 8 JANUARY 2026 

OPN HCP–2100m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

OPN HCP–1500m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN 3YO SW–1300m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 5 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 6 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 6 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 6 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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OTAKI-MAORI RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT OTAKI, 

ON FRIDAY 9 JANUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2100m
REMUTAKA CLASSIC GOLDEN TICKET RACE 
/NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 5 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 6 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 6 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 6 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

WANGANUI JOCKEY CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT WANGANUI, 

ON SATURDAY 10 JANUARY 2026 

OPN HCP–1340m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2040m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1340m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1340m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

3YO SWP–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

2YO SWP–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 6 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 7 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 7 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 7 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

KUMARA RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT KUMARA, 

ON SATURDAY 10 JANUARY 2026 

OPN HCP–1810m
KUMARA GOLD NUGGETS
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 80 HCP–1150m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1810m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1810m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1150m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1810m
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1150m
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MAIDEN 2YO & UPWARDS FILLIES & MARES–1150m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 6 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 7 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 7 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 7 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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AUCKLAND THOROUGHBRED RACING

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT ELLERSLIE, 

ON SUNDAY 11 JANUARY 2026 

3YO SW–2100m (Listed Race)
TRACKSIDE GINGERNUTS SALVER

Registered Name: GINGERNUTS SALVER

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $20K
Of $100,000. $57,500, $18,500, $9,000, $5,000, $2,500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,500. No allowances. Nom $143.75 Acc 
$862.50. 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1300m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825.

MDN SW–1400m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $5K
Of $30,000. $17,250, $5,550, $2,700, $1,500, $750. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $450.

3YO SWP–1500m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825.

3YO SWP–1200m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825.

2YO SWP–1200m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 6 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 7 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 7 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 7 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

RICCARTON PARK - CANTERBURY JOCKEY CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT RICCARTON PARK, 

ON WEDNESDAY 14 JANUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2000m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–2000m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 9 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 12 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 12 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 12 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

WAIKATO THOROUGHBRED RACING

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TE RAPA, 

ON FRIDAY 16 JANUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES/SIR PATRICK HOGAN 
KARAPIRO CLASSIC GOLDEN TICKET RACE
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 12 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 13 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 13 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 13 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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WELLINGTON RACING CLUB

P R E M I E R  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TRENTHAM, 

ON SATURDAY 17 JANUARY 2026 

OPN HCP–1600m (Group 2)
HARCOURTS THORNDON MILE

Registered Name: THORNDON MILE HANDICAP

Of $500,000. $287,500, $92,500, $45,000, $25,000, $12,500. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $7,500. No allowances.

NOMINATIONS
$287.50. Tuesday 18 November 2025 at 4 pm

1ST LATE NOMINATIONS
$1,800.00. Wednesday 10 December 2025 at 12 noon

WITHDRAWALS
$690.00. Wednesday 17 December 2025 at 10 am

FINAL LATE NOMINATIONS
$8,625.00. Tuesday 6 January 2026 at 12 noon

FINAL WITHDRAWALS
$5,175.00. Wednesday 14 January 2026 at 10 am

3YOF SW–1600m (Group 3)
NEW ZEALAND BLOODSTOCK DESERT GOLD STAKES

Registered Name: DESERT GOLD STAKES

Of $200,000. $115,000, $37,000, $18,000, $10,000, $5,000. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $3,000. No allowances. Nom $172.50 
Acc $1,725.00. 

OPN SWP–2100m (Group 3)
TOTARA LODGE TRENTHAM STAKES

Registered Name: TRENTHAM STAKES

Of $150,000. $86,250, $27,750, $13,500, $7,500, $3,750. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $2,250. No allowances. Nom $172.50 Acc 
$1,293.75. 

Horses finishing 1st, 2nd & 3rd in the Trentham Stakes, if 
nominated for the 2026 Wellington Cup, will be weighted off their 
rating immediately prior to the running of the Trentham Stakes

OPN HCP–1100m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2200m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2100m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

MAAT–1400m
FOR MAIDENS AS AT MIDNIGHT 31 OCTOBER
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 13 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 14 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 14 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 14 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

WAIKOUAITI RACING CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT WINGATUI, 

ON SATURDAY 17 JANUARY 2026 

OPN HCP–2200m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

OPN HCP–1400m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
ODT SOUTHERN MILE HEAT
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
ODT SOUTHERN MILE HEAT
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1300m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

3YO SWP–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 13 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 14 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 14 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 14 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY



40 NZTR .CO.NZ

AUCKLAND THOROUGHBRED RACING

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT PUKEKOHE PARK, 

ON SUNDAY 18 JANUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1300m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–2200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1300m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

3YO SWP–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 13 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 14 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 14 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 14 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

WANGANUI JOCKEY CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT WANGANUI, 

ON MONDAY 19 JANUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1340m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1340m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2040m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1340m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1340m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Wednesday 14 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Thursday 15 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Thursday 15 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Friday 16 January 2026 at 10 am

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

MATAMATA RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT MATAMATA, 

ON WEDNESDAY 21 JANUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

RATING 60 HCP–2000m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

RATING 60 HCP–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–2000m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN 2YO SW–1100m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 16 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 19 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 19 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 19 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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SOUTHLAND RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT ASCOT PARK, 

ON THURSDAY 22 JANUARY 2026 

OPN HCP–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.  

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN F&M SW–1400m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 2YO+ SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 19 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 20 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 20 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 20 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

AUCKLAND THOROUGHBRED RACING

I C O N I C  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT ELLERSLIE, 

ON SATURDAY 24 JANUARY 2026 

3YO SW–1600m (Restricted Listed Race)
TAB KARAKA MILLIONS 3YO

Registered Name: KARAKA 3YO MILE

Of $1,500,000. $797,500, $227,000, $95,000, $50,000, $32,500, 
$29,000, $27,000, $25,500, $24,000, $22,500, $21,000, $19,500, 
$18,000, $16,500, $15,000, $13,500, $12,000, $10,500. No 
allowances. Nom $143.75 Acc $12,558.00. 

If the number of final acceptors exceeds the field limit, elimination 
will be according to the handicap rating as advised by NZTR. In the 
case of horses on the equal rating, those horses will be split by a 
NZTR handicapper. Conditions of entry for the Karaka Million series, 
as published by New Zealand Bloodstock, on the NZB website, apply.

2YO SW–1200m (Restricted Listed Race)
TAB KARAKA MILLIONS 2YO

Registered Name: KARAKA MILLION

Of $1,000,000. $550,500, $170,000, $75,000, $40,000, $25,000, 
$18,500, $16,500, $13,500, $12,500, $10,500, $9,500, $8,500, 
$7,500, $6,500. No allowances. Nom $143.75 Acc $8,314.50. 

If the number of final acceptors exceeds the field limit, elimination 
will be according to the gross value of prize money win by each 
acceptor, as supplied by NZTR. Bonus monies or any description are 
excluded. Horses with the least prize money will be eliminated first. 
Conditions of entry for the Karaka Million series, as published by 
New Zealand Bloodstock, on the NZB website, apply.

4YO SW–1600m (Group 3)
ELSDON PARK AOTEAROA CLASSIC

Registered Name: AOTEAROA CLASSIC

Of $1,080,000. $500,000, $170,000, $80,000, $45,000, $25,000. 
Horses placed 6th to 18th $20,000. No allowances. Nom $250.00 
Acc $25,000.00..

OPN SWP–1200m (Group 1)
SISTEMA RAILWAY

Registered Name: RAILWAY HANDICAP

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $150K
Of $700,000. $402,500, $129,500, $63,000, $35,000, $17,500. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $10,500. No allowances. Nom $287.50 
Acc $8,050.00. 

The winner of the OPN HCP 1200m at Ellerslie on Thursday 1 
January 2026 is exempt from the ballot in this race.

3YO SWP–1200m (Group 3)
CAMBRIDGE STUD ALMANZOR TROPHY

Registered Name: MR TIZ TROPHY

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $105K
Of $250,000. $143,750, $46,250, $22,500, $12,500, $6,250. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $3,750. No allowances. Nom $172.50 
Acc $2,156.25. 

Set Weight and Penalties (SWP) - 3yo 
Set Weights = Colt/gelding 57.0, Filly 55.0 
The following penalties will apply: 
Winner of a Group 1 flat race 3.0kg, 
Winner of a Group 2 flat race 2.0kg, 
Winner of a Group 3 flat race and/or three or more flat races 1.5kg, 
Winner of a Listed flat race and/or two flat races 1.0kg, 
Maiden weight allowance 1.0kg. 
Penalties not cumulative.

FILLIES & MARES SW+P–1400m
HKJC WORLD POOL JO GILES STAKES
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $30K
Of $100,000. $57,500, $18,500, $9,000, $5,000, $2,500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,500.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 20 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 21 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 21 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 21 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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TARANAKI RACING INC

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT NEW PLYMOUTH RACEWAY, 

ON SATURDAY 24 JANUARY 2026 

OPN SWP–1800m (Group 3)
POWERWORX TARANAKI CUP

Registered Name: TARANAKI STAKES

Of $120,000. $69,000, $22,200, $10,800, $6,000, $3,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,800. No allowances. Nom $172.50 Acc 
$1,035.00. 

3YOF SW–1800m (Listed Race)
GRANGEWILLIAM STUD OAKS PRELUDE

Registered Name: TARANAKI OAKS PRELUDE

Of $80,000. $46,000, $14,800, $7,200, $4,000, $2,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,200. No allowances. Nom $143.75 Acc 
$690.00. 

OPN HCP–1400m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2000m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN 2YO SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 20 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 21 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 21 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 21 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

RICCARTON PARK - CANTERBURY JOCKEY CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT RICCARTON PARK, 
ON SATURDAY 24 JANUARY 2026 

OPN HCP–1200m (Listed Race)
SPEIGHT’S TIMARU STAKES

Registered Name: TIMARU STAKES

Of $80,000. $46,000, $14,800, $7,200, $4,000, $2,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,200. No allowances. Nom $143.75 Acc 
$690.00. 

OPN HCP–2000m
MALBOROUGH CUP
Of $70,000. $40,250, $12,950, $6,300, $3,500, $1,750. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,050.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
ODT SOUTHERN MILE HEAT
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1800m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

2YO SWP–800m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 20 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 21 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 21 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 21 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

WAVERLEY RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT WAVERLEY, 

ON WEDNESDAY 28 JANUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375. 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1650m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375. 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 F&M HCP*–1400m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375. 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375. 

MDN SW–2200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375. 

MDN SW–1650m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375. 

MDN SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375. 

MDN 3YO SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375. 

NOMINATIONS
Friday 23 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 26 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 26 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 26 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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WAIKATO THOROUGHBRED RACING

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TE RAPA, 

ON FRIDAY 30 JANUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 F&M HCP*–1400m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–2100m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1600m
SIR PATRICK HOGAN KARAPIRO CLASSIC  
GOLDEN TICKET RACE
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1400m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN 3YO SW–1300m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 26 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 27 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 27 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 27 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

AUCKLAND THOROUGHBRED RACING

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT ELLERSLIE, 

ON SATURDAY 31 JANUARY 2026 

2YO SW–1200m (Group 3)
COLIN JILLINGS 2YO CLASSIC

Registered Name: COLIN JILLINGS 2YO CLASSIC

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $120,000. $69,000, $22,200, $10,800, $6,000, $3,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,800. No allowances. Nom $172.50 Acc 
$1,035.00. 

OPN HCP–1500m (Listed Race)
FULTON FAMILY STAKES

Registered Name: FULTON FAMILY STAKES

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $20K
Of $100,000. $57,500, $18,500, $9,000, $5,000, $2,500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,500. No allowances. Nom $150.00 Acc 
$862.50. 

OPN HCP–2200m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975. 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825. 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2100m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1100m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825.

MDN 3YO SW–1600m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $5K
Of $30,000. $17,250, $5,550, $2,700, $1,500, $750. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $450.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 27 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 28 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 28 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 28 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

WELLINGTON RACING CLUB

P R E M I E R  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TRENTHAM, 

ON SATURDAY 31 JANUARY 2026 

3YOF SW–2100m (Group 2)
JENNIAN HOMES LOWLAND STAKES

Registered Name: LOWLAND STAKES

Of $175,000. $100,625, $32,375, $15,750, $8,750, $4,375. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $2,625. No allowances. Nom $201.25 
Acc $1,509.38. 

OPN HCP–3200m (Group 3)
NZ CAMPUS OF INNOVATION & SPORT WELLINGTON CUP

Registered Name: WELLINGTON CUP

Of $400,000. $230,000, $74,000, $36,000, $20,000, $10,000. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $6,000. No allowances.

NOMINATIONS
$202.50. Tuesday 18 November 2025 at 4 pm

1ST LATE NOMINATIONS
$1,897.50. Monday 29 December 2025 at 12 noon

WITHDRAWALS
$517.50. Wednesday 7 January 2026 at 10 am

FINAL LATE NOMINATIONS
$7,200.00. Tuesday 20 January 2026 at 12 noon

FINAL WITHDRAWALS
$4,025.00. Wednesday 28 January 2026 at 10 am

Horses finishing 1st, 2nd & 3rd in the Trentham Stakes, if 
nominated for the 2026 Wellington Cup, will be weighted off their 
rating immediately prior to the running of the Trentham Stakes

SP COND–2100m
LIFE DIRECT REMUTAKA CLASSIC
Of $350,000. $172,500, $57,500, $26,000, $15,000, $7,500. 
Horses placed 6th to 16th $6,500.

Open to all 0-1 win horses as at 1 August 2025

Set Weights and Penalties as at nomination day:

•	 C, G and E 57kg, F and M 55kg
•	 Winners of four or more races - 4kg penalty
•	 Winners of three races - 2.5kg penalty
•	 Winners of two races - 1kg penalty
•	 Maiden Allowance - 2kg
•	 Three Year Old Allowance – 1.5kg

No horse to be weighted less than 54kg (irrespective of allowances)

No Apprentice Allowances

Starting Limit: 16 Horses

Nominations: Friday 9 January at 12 noon - $175

Withdrawals: Wednesday 28 January at 10am - $8,750

The winners of the following races (if eligible) will be exempt from 
the ballot:

•	 Canterbury JC, Riccarton Park Saturday 8 November 2025 
– R65 1600m

•	 Waverley RC, Waverley, Friday 14 November 2025 – Mdn 
1400m

•	 Wellington RC, Trentham, Saturday 6 December 2025 - 
R65 1600m

•	 Wellington RC, Trentham, Sunday 14 December 2025 – 
R65 2200m

•	 Waikato TR, Te Rapa, Saturday 20 December 2025 – Mdn 
1600m

•	 Otaki-Maori RC, Otaki, Friday 9 January 2026 – Mdn 
2100m
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The field, other than those exempt from the ballot, will be 
selected on rating order as at withdrawal time. Any horses on the 
same rating will have their order determined by the New Zealand 
Thoroughbred Racing Handicapper. NZTR’s determination of field 
selection will be final and binding.

OPN HCP–1200m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2100m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

MAAT–1600m
FOR MAIDENS AS AT MIDNIGHT 13 NOVEMBER
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

MAAT–1200m
FOR MAIDENS AS AT MIDNIGHT 13 NOVEMBER
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

3YO SWP–1200m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 27 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 28 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 28 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 28 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

GORE RACING CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT GORE, 

ON SUNDAY 1 FEBRUARY 2026 

3YO SW–1335m (Listed Race)
LIQUORLAND GORE GUINEAS

Registered Name: GORE GUINEAS

Of $80,000. $46,000, $14,800, $7,200, $4,000, $2,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,200. No allowances. Nom $143.75 Acc 
$690.00. 

OPN HCP–2000m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

OPN HCP–1200m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

RATING 75 BENCHMARK FILLIES & MARES–1335m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2000m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1335m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–2000m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1335m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 27 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 28 January 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 28 January 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 28 January 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

RICCARTON PARK - BANKS PENINSULA RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT RICCARTON PARK, 

ON WEDNESDAY 4 FEBRUARY 2026 

OPN HCP–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

OPN HCP–1100m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2000m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
TAB SOUTHERN ALPS GOLDEN TICKET RACE
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
ODT SOUTHERN MILE HEAT
Of $35,000. $20,125, $6,475, $3,150, $1,750, $875. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $525.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 30 January 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 2 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 2 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 2 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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RACING TAURANGA

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TAURANGA, 

ON THURSDAY 5 FEBRUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

RATING 60 HCP–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

3YO SWP–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 2 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 3 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 3 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 3 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

WAIRARAPA RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TAUHERENIKAU, 

ON FRIDAY 6 FEBRUARY 2026 

WFA F&M–1600m (Listed Race)
WAIRARAPA THOROUGHBRED BREEDERS’ STAKES

Registered Name: WAIRARAPA THOROUGHBRED BREEDERS’ STAKES

Of $80,000. $46,000, $14,800, $7,200, $4,000, $2,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,200. No allowances. Nom $143.75 Acc 
$690.00. 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2050m
WAIRARAPA CUP
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1300m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 F&M HCP*–1600m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1000m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1300m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1000m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

2YO SWP–1000m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 2 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 3 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 3 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 3 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

WAIKATO THOROUGHBRED RACING

P R E M I E R  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TE RAPA, 

ON SATURDAY 7 FEBRUARY 2026 

WFA–2000m (Group 1)
HERBIE DYKE STAKES

Registered Name: INTERNATIONAL STAKES

Of $700,000. $402,500, $129,500, $63,000, $35,000, $17,500. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $10,500. No allowances.

NOMINATIONS
$287.50. Tuesday 9 December 2025 at 4 pm

LATE NOMINATIONS
$16,100.00. Tuesday 3 February 2026 at 12 noon

1ST WITHDRAWALS
$550.00. Monday 5 January 2026 at 11 am

2ND WITHDRAWALS
$1,215.00. Wednesday 21 January 2026 at 11 am

FINAL WITHDRAWALS
$8,050.00. Wednesday 4 February 2026 at 10 am

WFA–1400m (Group 1)
BCD GROUP SPRINT

Registered Name: WAIKATO SPRINT

Of $500,000. $287,500, $92,500, $45,000, $25,000, $12,500. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $7,500. No allowances. Nom $287.50 
Acc $5,750.00. 

3YO SW–2000m (Group 2)
LEGACY LODGE WAIKATO GUINEAS

Registered Name: WAIKATO GUINEAS

Of $275,000. $158,125, $50,875, $24,750, $13,750, $6,875. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $4,125. No allowances. Nom $201.25 
Acc $2,371.88. 

If entered, horses placed first, second and third, are exempt from 
the ballot in the Trackside NZ Derby at Ellerslie on Saturday, 7 
March 2026.

3YOF SW–2100m (Group 2)
DAVID & KARYN ELLIS FILLIES CLASSIC

Registered Name: SIR TRISTRAM FILLIES CLASSIC

Of $275,000. $158,125, $50,875, $24,750, $13,750, $6,875. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $4,125. No allowances. Nom $201.25 
Acc $2,371.88. 

SP COND–1600m
SIR PATRICK HOGAN KARAPIRO CLASSIC
Of $350,000. $175,000, $59,500, $28,000, $15,750, $8,750. 
Horses placed 6th to 14th $7,000.

Open to Maiden Horses as at 1 August, 2025

Set Weights and Penalties as at nomination day:

•	 C, G and E 57kg, F and M 55kg

•	 Winners of four or more races - 4kg penalty

•	 Winners of three races - 2.5kg penalty

•	 Winners of two races - 1kg penalty

•	 Maiden Allowance - 2kg

•	 Three Year Old Allowance - 0.5kg

No horse to be weighted less than 54kg (irrespective of allowances)

No Apprentice Allowances
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Starting Limit: 14 Horses

Nominations: Tuesday 3 February at 12 noon - $175

Withdrawals: Wednesday 4 February at 10am - $8,750

The winners of the following races (if eligible) will be exempt from 
the ballot:

•	 Auckland Thoroughbred Racing – Ellerslie Saturday 6 
December 2025 – R65 1500m

•	 Waikato Thoroughbred Racing – Te Rapa Saturday 20 
December 2025 – R65 1600m

•	 Waikato Thoroughbred Racing – Te Rapa Saturday 20 
December 2025– Mdn 1600m

•	 Taupo Racing Club – Sunday 28 December 2025 - MAAT 
1400m

•	  Waikato Thoroughbred Racing – Friday 16 January 2026 
– Mdn 1600m

•	  Waikato Thoroughbred Racing - Friday 30 January 2026 
– Mdn 1600m

The field, other than those exempt from the ballot, will be 
selected on rating order as at withdrawal time. Any horses on the 
same rating will have their order determined by the New Zealand 
Thoroughbred Racing Handicapper. NZTR’s determination of field 
selection will be final and binding

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2100m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

MAAT–1200m
FOR MAIDENS AS AT MIDNIGHT 25 NOVEMBER
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 3 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 4 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 4 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 4 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

OTAGO RACING CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT WINGATUI, 

ON SATURDAY 7 FEBRUARY 2026 

OPN HCP–1400m (Listed Race)
PROPERTY BROKERS - RAY KEAN HAZLETT STAKES

Registered Name: JAMES HAZLETT STAKES

Of $80,000. $46,000, $14,800, $7,200, $4,000, $2,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,200. No allowances. Nom $143.75 Acc 
$690.00. 

OPN HCP–2200m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750..

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2200m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
ODT SOUTHERN MILE HEAT
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 3 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 4 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 4 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 4 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

OTAKI-MAORI RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT OTAKI, 

ON SUNDAY 8 FEBRUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1200m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 3 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 4 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 4 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 4 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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RACING TE AROHA

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TE AROHA, 

ON WEDNESDAY 11 FEBRUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

RATING 60 HCP–2200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN F&M SW–1600m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1150m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN 3YO SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 6 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 9 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 9 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 9 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

TARANAKI RACING INC

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT NEW PLYMOUTH RACEWAY, 

ON FRIDAY 13 FEBRUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2000m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–2000m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN F&M SW–1400m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1100m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN 2YO SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 9 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 10 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 10 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 10 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

MATAMATA RACING CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT MATAMATA, 

ON SATURDAY 14 FEBRUARY 2026 

2YO F SW–1200m (Group 2)
J SWAP CONTRACTORS LTD MATAMATA BREEDERS’ 
STAKES

Registered Name: MATAMATA BREEDERS’ STAKES

Of $225,000. $129,375, $41,625, $20,250, $11,250, $5,625. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $3,375. No allowances. Nom $201.25 
Acc $1,940.63. 

2YO C&G SW–1200m (Group 3)
FAIRVIEW MATAMATA SLIPPER

Registered Name: MATAMATA SLIPPER

Of $150,000. $86,250, $27,750, $13,500, $7,500, $3,750. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $2,250. No allowances. Nom $172.50 Acc 
$1,293.75. 

FILLIES & MARES SW+P–1400m (Listed Race)
LISA CHITTICK CHAMPAGNE STAKES

Registered Name: LISA CHITTICK CHAMPAGNE STAKES

Of $120,000. $69,000, $22,200, $10,800, $6,000, $3,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,800. No allowances. Nom $143.75 Acc 
$1,035.00. 

OPN HCP–2000m (Listed Race)
MATAMATA VETERINARY SERVICES KAIMAI STAKES

Registered Name: KAIMAI STAKES

Of $100,000. $57,500, $18,500, $9,000, $5,000, $2,500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,500. No allowances. Nom $143.75 Acc 
$862.50. 

SP COND–1500m
WAIRERE FALLS CLASSIC
Of $350,000. $175,000, $59,500, $28,000, $15,750, $8,750. 
Horses placed 6th to 14th $7,000.

Open only to horses trained in New Zealand, as at midnight on 31 
July 2025, that were not trained as at that time and date by a Top 
10 Trainer.

The Top 10 Trainers will be determined for this purpose by New 
Zealand Thoroughbred Racing based on stake money earned in 
New Zealand in the 2024/25 racing season as at midnight on 31 
July 2025. Any horse transferred from a Top 10 Trainer’s stable to a 
Trainer who is not a Top 10 Trainer after midnight on 31 July 2025 
will not be eligible to start in the race.

Handicap conditions – Maximum weight 62kg. Minimum weight 
53kg.

No Apprentice Allowances 

Starting Limit: 14 Horses 

Nominations: Tuesday 10 February at 12 noon - $175 

Withdrawals: Wednesday 11 February at 10am - $8,750 

The field will be selected on rating order as at withdrawal time. 
Any horses on the same rating will have their order determined 
by the NZTR Handicapper. New Zealand Thoroughbred Racing’s 
determination of field selection and eligibility will be final and 
binding
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BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2000m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MAAT–1400m
FOR MAIDENS AS AT MIDNIGHT 18 DECEMBER
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 10 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 11 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 11 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 11 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

SOUTHLAND RACING CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT ASCOT PARK, 

ON SATURDAY 14 FEBRUARY 2026 

3YO SW–1400m (Listed Race)
ILT ASCOT PARK HOTEL SOUTHLAND GUINEAS

Registered Name: SOUTHLAND GUINEAS

Of $120,000. $69,000, $22,200, $10,800, $6,000, $3,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,800. No allowances. Nom $143.75 Acc 
$1,035.00. 

OPN HCP–2600m
INVERCARGILL GOLD CUP
Of $60,000. $34,500, $11,100, $5,400, $3,000, $1,500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $900.

OPN HCP–1200m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
ODT SOUTHERN MILE HEAT
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2200m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 10 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 11 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 11 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 11 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

WAIROA RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT WAIPUKURAU, 

ON SUNDAY 15 FEBRUARY 2026 

OPN HCP–2100m
WAIROA CUP
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2000m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 10 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 11 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 11 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 11 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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RICCARTON PARK - CANTERBURY JOCKEY CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT RICCARTON PARK, 

ON WEDNESDAY 18 FEBRUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2000m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–2000m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN F&M SW–1200m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

2YO SWP–1000m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 13 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 16 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 16 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 16 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

ASHBURTON RACING CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT ASHBURTON, 

ON FRIDAY 20 FEBRUARY 2026 

OPN HCP–2200m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

OPN HCP–1400m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
ODT SOUTHERN MILE HEAT
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1200m
SPECIAL CONDITIONS
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

3YO SWP–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 16 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 17 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 17 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 17 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

AUCKLAND THOROUGHBRED RACING

P R E M I E R  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT ELLERSLIE, 

ON SATURDAY 21 FEBRUARY 2026 

3YOF SW–2400m (Group 1)
AL BASTI EQUIWORLD DUBAI NEW ZEALAND OAKS

Registered Name: NEW ZEALAND OAKS

Of $1,000,000. $575,000, $185,000, $90,000, $50,000, $25,000. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $15,000. No allowances.

NOMINATIONS
$287.50. Tuesday 16 December 2025 at 4 pm

1ST LATE NOMINATIONS
$3,000.00. Wednesday 14 January 2026 at 12 noon

WITHDRAWALS
$1,840.00. Wednesday 21 January 2026 at 10 am

FINAL LATE NOMINATIONS
$20,700.00. Tuesday 17 February 2026 at 12 noon

FINAL WITHDRAWALS
$10,925.00. Wednesday 18 February 2026 at 10 am

WFA–1600m (Group 1)
OTAKI MAORI WFA CLASSIC

Registered Name:  OTAKI MAORI WFA

Of $600,000. $345,000, $111,000, $54,000, $30,000, $15,000. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $9,000. No allowances. Nom $287.50 
Acc $6,900.00. 

OPN HCP–2400m (Group 3)
EAGLE TECHNOLOGY AVONDALE CUP

Registered Name: AVONDALE CUP

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $25K
Of $250,000. $143,750, $46,250, $22,500, $12,500, $6,250. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $3,750. No allowances. Nom $172.50 
Acc $2,156.25. 

If entered, the winner will be exempt from the ballot in the 
Auckland Cup at Ellerslie on Saturday, 7 March 2026. 

3YO SW–2100m (Group 2)
EAGLE TECHNOLOGY AVONDALE GUINEAS

Registered Name: AVONDALE GUINEAS

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $25K
Of $250,000. $143,750, $46,250, $22,500, $12,500, $6,250. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $3,750. No allowances. Nom $201.25 
Acc $2,156.25. 

If entered, horses placed first, second and third, are exempt from 
the ballot in the Trackside NZ Derby at Ellerslie on Saturday, 7 
March 2026
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3YO SWP–1400m (Group 3)
EAGLE TECHNOLOGY UNCLE REMUS STAKES

Registered Name: UNCLE REMUS 3YO STAKES

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $20K
Of $150,000. $86,250, $27,750, $13,500, $7,500, $3,750. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $2,250. No allowances. Acc $1,293.75.

WEIGHT SCALE 
Set Weight and Penalties (SWP) - 3yo 

Set Weights = Colt/gelding 57.0, Filly 55.0 

The following penalties will apply: 

Winner of a Group 1 flat race 3.0kg, 

Winner of a Group 2 flat race 2.0kg, 

Winner of a Group 3 flat race and/or three or more flat races 1.5kg, 

Winner of a Listed flat race and/or two flat races 1.0kg, 

Maiden weight allowance 1.0kg. 

Penalties not cumulative.

OPN HCP–1200m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $75,000. $43,125, $13,875, $6,750, $3,750, $1,875. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,125. .

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $75,000. $43,125, $13,875, $6,750, $3,750, $1,875. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,125. 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2100m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $75,000. $43,125, $13,875, $6,750, $3,750, $1,875. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,125.

MDN 2YO SW–1100m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 17 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 18 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 18 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 18 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

OTAKI-MAORI RACING CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT OTAKI, 

ON SATURDAY 21 FEBRUARY 2026 

OPN HCP–1600m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

OPN HCP–1200m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2000m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

3YO SWP–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 17 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 18 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 18 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 18 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

RACING TAUPO

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TAUPO, 

ON SUNDAY 22 FEBRUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1800m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

RATING 60 HCP–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1800m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

3YO SWP–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 17 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 18 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 18 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 18 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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WANGANUI JOCKEY CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT WANGANUI, 

ON SUNDAY 22 FEBRUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2040m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1340m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2040m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1340m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

2YO SWP–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 17 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 18 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 18 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 18 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

AUCKLAND THOROUGHBRED RACING

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT PUKEKOHE PARK, 

ON WEDNESDAY 25 FEBRUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1500m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $6.5K
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–2100m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $6.5K
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1600m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $6.5K
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN F&M SW–1400m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $6.5K
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1200m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $6.5K
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN 3YO SW–1200m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $6.5K
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

3YOF SWP–1400m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $6.5K
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 20 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 23 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 23 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 23 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

EGMONT RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT HAWERA, 

ON FRIDAY 27 FEBRUARY 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

RATING 60 HCP–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–2100m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN F&M SW–1600m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN 3YO SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 23 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 24 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 24 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 24 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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MATAMATA RACING CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT MATAMATA, 

ON SATURDAY 28 FEBRUARY 2026 

OPN HCP–2000m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

OPN HCP–1600m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2000m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

3YO SWP–1600m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 24 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 25 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 25 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 25 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

OTAGO RACING CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT WINGATUI, 

ON SATURDAY 28 FEBRUARY 2026 

WFA–1600m (Group 3)
WHITE ROBE LODGE WEIGHT FOR AGE

Registered Name: WHITE ROBE LODGE HANDICAP

Of $230,000. $132,250, $42,550, $20,700, $11,500, $5,750. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $3,450. No allowances. Nom $172.50 
Acc $1,983.75. 

OPN HCP–2400m (Listed Race)
ALLEVIATE ADMINISTRATION DUNEDIN GOLD CUP

Registered Name: DUNEDIN CUP

Of $180,000. $103,500, $33,300, $16,200, $9,000, $4,500. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $2,700. No allowances. Nom $143.75 
Acc $1,552.50. 

3YO SW–1600m (Listed Race)
POSITIVE SIGNS DUNEDIN GUINEAS

Registered Name: DUNEDIN GUINEAS

Of $180,000. $103,500, $33,300, $16,200, $9,000, $4,500. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $2,700. No allowances. Nom $143.75 
Acc $1,552.50. 

BENCHMARK RATING 82 HCP–1600m
ODT SOUTHERN MILE FINAL
Of $200,000. $115,000, $37,000, $18,000, $10,000, $5,000. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $3,000.

A series of qualifying races will be run for the ODT Southern Mile 
Final.  The points gained in these races will help determine order of 
entry for this race.

OPN HCP–1200m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

2YO SWP–1100m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 24 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 25 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 25 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 25 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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MARTON JOCKEY CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT AWAPUNI, 

ON SUNDAY 1 MARCH 2026 

FILLIES & MARES SW+P–1600m (Group 3)
WENTWOOD GRANGE CUDDLE STAKES

Registered Name: CUDDLE STAKES

Of $200,000. $115,000, $37,000, $18,000, $10,000, $5,000. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $3,000. No allowances. Nom $172.50 
Acc $1,725.00. 

OPN HCP–2100m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1100m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2100m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1600m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 24 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 25 February 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 25 February 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 25 February 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

RICCARTON PARK - CANTERBURY JOCKEY CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT RICCARTON PARK, 

ON WEDNESDAY 4 MARCH 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2000m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1000m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1400m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 27 February 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 2 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 2 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 2 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

TARANAKI RACING INC

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT NEW PLYMOUTH RACEWAY, 

ON THURSDAY 5 MARCH 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1800m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2000m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 2YO SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 2 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 3 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 3 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 3 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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RACING TE AROHA

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TE AROHA, 
ON FRIDAY 6 MARCH 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

RATING 60 HCP–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN F&M SW–1150m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1150m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1150m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 2 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 3 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 3 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 3 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

AUCKLAND THOROUGHBRED RACING

I C O N I C  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT ELLERSLIE, 

ON SATURDAY 7 MARCH 2026 

3YO SWP–1500m (Listed Race)
NZB KIWI

Registered Name: MUFHASA STAKES

Of $4,000,000. $1,200,000, $600,000, $450,000, $350,000, 
$275,000. Horses placed 6th to 14th $125,000. No allowances. 
Acc $34,500.00.

WEIGHT SCALE 
Set Weight and Penalties (SWP) - 3yo 

Set Weights = Colt/gelding 57.0, Filly 55.0 

The following penalties will apply: 

Winner of a Group 1 flat race 3.0kg, 

Winner of a Group 2 flat race 2.0kg, 

Winner of a Group 3 flat race and/or three or more flat races 
1.5kg, 

Winner of a Listed flat race and/or two flat races 1.0kg, 

Maiden weight allowance 1.0kg. 

Penalties not cumulative.

NOMINATION AND ACCEPTANCE 
(a) In accordance with the Slot Holder Agreement, in 
consideration of payment of the Slot Fee for the Relevant 
Year, the Slot Holder is entitled to an entry in the Race for each 
Edition.

(b) A Slot Holder must nominate one eligible horse, to complete 
in the Slot Holder’s Slot in the Race (Slot Holder’s horse) by 
10am on the Monday prior to the running of each Edition of the 
Race (Nomination Closing Time). 

(c) NZTR may refuse the nomination of a horse for an Edition of 
the Race for any reason permissible under the Rules of Racing. 
For the avoidance of doubt, this includes the right to decline 
any nomination of a horse with a licensed trainer who currently 
appears on the NZTR Arrears List, in accordance with the Rules 
of Racing. 

(d) NZTR will confirm acceptances and announce the final field 
for each Edition of the Race by 4pm on the Tuesday prior to the 
running of that Edition of the Race (Field Announcement Time). 

DECLARATION OF EMERGENCIES 
(a) NZTR will declare up to four emergency runners for the Race 
at the Field Announcement Time. 

(b) The horses to be declared emergency runners will be selected 
by NZTR or the Race Committee first from the acceptors for the 
$100k Windsor Park Stud 3YO Trophy, an open 3YO race to be 
run under Set Weights & Penalties conditions during the same 
racemeeting as the racemeeting during which the Race is run. 
Each horse declared an emergency runner must be eligible 
to run in the Race, as determined in accordance with clause 
1 of these Condions. If less than four of the acceptors for the 
$100k Windsor Park Stud 3YO Trophy are eligible to run in the 
Race, then NZTR or the Race Committee will select, in their 
discretion, such number of additional emergency runners as is 
necessary to ensure that there are four emergency runners for 
the Race. 

(c) The declaration of emergency runners for the Race will be a 
list and not an order of entry in the event of a scratching. 

SCRATCHINGS & SUBSTITUTION OF EMERGENCY HORSE(S) 
(a) If a Slot Holder’s horse is scratched after the Field 
Announcement Time and before 7.30am on the day of the Race: 

(i) with a certified veterinary certificate approved by NZTR, in 
its absolute discretion, then the Slot Holder will be permitted 
to select one of the remaining available emergency runners to 
compete in the Race in their Slot on the Conditions set out in 
this Clause 6. If there is no emergency runner available, the Slot 

Holder will receive the prizemoney payable to a horse finishing 
in 6th-14th position; 

(ii) or without a veterinary certificate approved by NZTR, as 
determined by NZTR in its absolute discretion, then the Slot 
Holder will not be entitled to select a runner in the Race and the 
Slot Holder will forfeit the right to any prizemoney.

(b) If an emergency runner selected by a Slot Holder under 
clause 6(a)(i) above is subsequently also the subject of a 
scratching accompanied by a veterinary certificate, the Slot 
Holder may select another emergency runner in accordance 
with 6(a)(i). If there is no emergency runner available, the Slot 
Holder will receive the prizemoney payable to a horse finishing 
in 6th-14th position. 

(c) If a Slot Holder’s horse is scratched in accordance with 6(a)(i), 
the Slot Holder must nominate the emergency runner to take 
that horse’s place in the field as soon as practical and not later 
than 120 minutes after the declared time of scratching. If an 
emergency runner has not been selected within this timeframe, 
NZTR may, at its discretion, assign an emergency runner to that 
Slot Holder. 

(d) If a Slot Holder’s horse is scratched after 7.30am on the day 
of the Race by a Stipendiary Steward, in accordance with the 
Rules of Racing: (i) on veterinarian advice or because the Slot 
Holder’s horse refuses to enter the starting gates, then the 
Slot Holder will not be entitled to a runner in the Race and will 
receive the prizemoney payable to a horse finishing in 6th-14th 
position; 

(ii) for any other reason, then the Slot Holder will not be entitled 
to a runner in the Race and the Slot Holder will forfeit the right 
to any prizemoney. 

(e) If an emergency runner is selected to run in the Race in 
place of a Slot Holder’s horse that has been scratched, then the 
following terms and conditions are deemed to have been agreed 
between the Slot Holder and the owner(s) of the emergency 
runner and will be binding on them: 

(i) The owner(s) and trainer of the emergency runner retain all 
responsibilities under the Rules of Racing. 

(ii) The emergency runner is to run from the scratched horse’s 
barrier. 

(iii) The prizemoney will be paid as per Appendix 1 to these 
Conditions. 

(iv) If applicable, the Winning Owner’s Trophy will be awarded to 
the Slot Holder. 

(v) The emergency runner’s jockey will wear the racing colours 
determined by the Slot Holder

3YO SW–2400m (Group 1)
TRACKSIDE NZ DERBY

Registered Name: NEW ZEALAND DERBY

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $325K
Of $1,250,000. $750,000, $217,500, $108,125, $46,250, 
$30,625. Horses placed 6th to 18th $7,500. No allowances.

NOMINATIONS
$287.50. Monday 5 January 2026 at 4 pm

1ST LATE NOMINATIONS
$3,000.00. Tuesday 3 February 2026 at 12 noon

WITHDRAWALS
$2,156.00. Monday 9 February 2026 at 11 am

FINAL LATE NOMINATIONS
$27,500.00. Tuesday 3 March 2026 at 12 noon

FINAL WITHDRAWALS
$14,375.00. Wednesday 4 March 2026 at 10 am
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BALLOTING CONDITIONS
The following horses, if entered, will be exempt from the ballot in 
the 2026 Trackside NZ Derby

•	 Horses placed first, second and third in the Eagle 
Technology Avondale Guineas

•	 Horses placed first, second sand third in the Legacy Lodge 
Waikato Guineas

The order entry for the Trackside NZ Derby will be determined by 
domestic ratings. In the event the number of acceptors exceeds 
the prescribed startling limit, horses on the same rating will be 
separated by stake money earned. In determining the aggregate 
stake money, the following conditions will apply:

•	 2yo stake money – only stake money earned in Group 1 two-
yearold races will apply

•	 TAB Karaka Millions 3yo – stake money for horses first to 
fifth inclusive will apply. For the avoidance of doubt, stake 
money for horses that place sixth to last will not be taken 
into account. 

•	 No bonus money will be taken into account

•	 In the event of two or more horses having earned identical 
stake money, preference will be given to 

•	 Winners that have been placed first, second or third in a 
Group or Listed race of 1600 metres plus and horses with 
winning form at distances of more than 1600 metres

•	 Maidens, at the time of final withdrawal, other than those 
placed first, second or third in a Group or Listed race as a 
three-year old, are ineligible

WFA–2000m (Group 1)
BONECRUSHER NEW ZEALAND STAKES

Registered Name: NEW ZEALAND STAKES

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $50K
Of $1,000,000. $575,000, $185,000, $90,000, $50,000, $25,000. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $15,000. No allowances. Nom $287.50 
Acc $11,500.00. 

OPN HCP–3200m (Group 2)
AUCKLAND CUP

Registered Name: AUCKLAND CUP

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $250K
Minimum weight: 53kg

Of $600,000. $360,000, $105,000, $51,000, $23,400, $13,800. 
Horses placed 6th to 18th $3,600. No allowances.

The following horses, if entered will be exempt from the ballot: 

•	 Horses placed 1st, 2nd and 3rd in the 2026 Queen 
Elizabeth Cup. 

•	 The winner of the 2025 Dunstan Horsefeeds Stayers 
Championship Final.

•	 The winner of the 2026 Avondale Cup. 
•	 The winner of the 2026 Avondale Cup, if entered, will not 

be re-handicapped for this win.

NOMINATIONS
$201.25. Monday 5 January 2026 at 4 pm

LATE NOMINATIONS
$1,800.00. Tuesday 3 February 2026 at 12 noon

FINAL LATE NOMINATIONS
$12,000.00. Monday 23 February 2026 at 12 noon

WITHDRAWALS
$1,035.00. Monday 9 February 2026 at 11 am

FINAL WITHDRAWALS
$6,900.00. Wednesday 4 March 2026 at 10 am

FILLIES & MARES SW+P–1400m (Group 2)
AL BASTI EQUIWORLD DUBAI CLASSIC

Registered Name: WESTBURY CLASSIC

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $150K
Of $600,000. $345,000, $111,000, $54,000, $30,000, $15,000. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $9,000. No allowances. Nom $201.25 
Acc $5,175.00. 

2YO SW–1200m (Group 1)
SISTEMA STAKES

Registered Name: ELLERSLIE SIRES’ PRODUCE

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $50K
Of $550,000. $316,250, $101,750, $49,500, $27,500, $13,750. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $8,250. No allowances. Nom $287.50 
Acc $6,325.00. 

OPN SWP–1200m (Group 3)
HAUNUI FARM KING’S PLATE

Registered Name: KING’S PLATE

ATR CONTRIBUTION: $30K
Of $250,000. $143,750, $46,250, $22,500, $12,500, $6,250. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $3,750. No allowances. Nom $172.50 
Acc $2,156.25. 

RATING 72 BENCHMARK FILLIES & MARES–1400m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES FINAL
PEARL BONUS $100,000
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $120,000. $69,000, $22,200, $10,800, $6,000, $3,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,800.

Restricted to Pearl Series Registered Horses only

3YO SWP–1500m
WINDSOR PARK STUD 3YO TROPHY
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $100,000. $57,500, $18,500, $9,000, $5,000, $2,500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,500.

NOMINATION & WITHDRAWAL 
Nominations for the $100,000 Windsor Park Stud 3YO Trophy are 
required to be made with the National Racing Bureau by 12 noon 
on Monday, 2 March 2026 and withdrawals must be made with the 
National Racing Bureau by 10 am on Tuesday, 3 March 2026. 

WEIGHT SCALE 
Set Weight and Penalties (SWP) - 3yo 

Set Weights = Colt/gelding 57.0, Filly 55.0 

The following penalties will apply: 

Winner of a Group 1 flat race 3.0kg, 

Winner of a Group 2 flat race 2.0kg, 

Winner of a Group 3 flat race and/or three or more flat races 1.5kg, 

Winner of a Listed flat race and/or two flat races 1.0kg, 

Maiden weight allowance 1.0kg. 

Penalties not cumulative. 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 
Up to four horses that are acceptors for the $100,000 Windsor Park 
Stud 3YO Trophy will be declared as emergency runners for the 
NZB Kiwi to be held on Saturday, 7 March 2026, provided they are 
eligible to run in the NZB Kiwi under the conditions of that race. The 
horses to be declared as emergency runners for the NZB Kiwi will be 
chosen by NZTR or the NZB Kiwi Race Committee in accordance 
the conditions of the NZB Kiwi. If a horse that is an acceptor for the 

$100,000 Windsor Park Stud 3YO Trophy gains a start in the NZB 
Kiwi as a result of a horse scratching from that race, the horse will 
be scratched from the $100,000 Windsor Park Stud 3YO Trophy 
by NZTR and must run in the NZB Kiwi instead. The declaration of 
emergencies for the NZB Kiwi will be a listing only and not an order 
of entry in the event of a scratching in the NZB Kiwi. The selection 
of the listed emergency runner that replaces any horse that has 
been scratched from the NZB Kiwi will be made by the relevant slot 
holder from the list of available emergency runners declared for the 
NZB Kiwi. The owners’ share of prizemoney for emergency runners 
gaining a start in the NZB Kiwi will be divided between the relevant 
slot holder and the owners of the emergency runner in accordance 
with the conditions for the NZB Kiwi. 

Strict conditions apply to the scratching of horses from the 
$100,000 Windsor Park Stud 3YO Trophy. Horses that are 
acceptors for the $100,000 Windsor Park Stud 3YO Trophy may 
only be scratched from the race in the following circumstances: 

(a) to contest the NZB Kiwi, if selected from the list of emergency 
runners declared for the NZB Kiwi; 

(b) with a certified veterinary certificate approved for that purpose 
by NZTR in its absolute discretion; or 

(c) as otherwise approved by the NZB Kiwi Race Committee, acting 
reasonably.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $10K
Of $80,000. $46,000, $14,800, $7,200, $4,000, $2,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,200.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 3 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 4 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 4 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 4 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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WELLINGTON RACING CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TRENTHAM, 

ON SATURDAY 7 MARCH 2026 

OPN HCP–2300m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

OPN HCP–1200m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1300m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

3YO SWP–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 3 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 4 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 4 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 4 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

WYNDHAM RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT GORE, 

ON SUNDAY 8 MARCH 2026 

OPN HCP–2000m
WYNDHAM CUP
Of $35,000. $20,125, $6,475, $3,150, $1,750, $875. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $525.

RATING 75 BENCHMARK FILLIES & MARES–1335m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $20,000. $11,500, $3,700, $1,800, $1,000, $500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $300.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $20,000. $11,500, $3,700, $1,800, $1,000, $500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $300.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2000m
Of $20,000. $11,500, $3,700, $1,800, $1,000, $500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $300.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1335m
Of $20,000. $11,500, $3,700, $1,800, $1,000, $500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $300.

MDN SW–2000m
Of $20,000. $11,500, $3,700, $1,800, $1,000, $500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $300.

MDN SW–1335m
Of $20,000. $11,500, $3,700, $1,800, $1,000, $500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $300.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $20,000. $11,500, $3,700, $1,800, $1,000, $500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $300.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 3 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 4 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 4 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 4 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

SOUTH WAIKATO RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT MATAMATA, 

ON WEDNESDAY 11 MARCH 2026 

OPN HCP–2000m
SOUTH WAIKATO CUP
Of $35,000. $20,125, $6,475, $3,150, $1,750, $875. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $525.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

RATING 60 HCP–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–2000m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN F&M SW–1400m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN 3YO SW–1050m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

MDN 2YO SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 6 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 9 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 9 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 9 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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ASHBURTON RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT ASHBURTON, 

ON THURSDAY 12 MARCH 2026 

OPN HCP–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN F&M SW–1600m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 9 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 10 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 10 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 10 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

AUCKLAND THOROUGHBRED RACING

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT PUKEKOHE PARK, 

ON FRIDAY 13 MARCH 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2100m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $6.5K
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

RATING 60 HCP–1400m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $6.5K
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–2100m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $6.5K
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1600m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $6.5K
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1200m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $6.5K
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN F&M SW–1200m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $6.5K
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN 3YO SW–1400m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $6.5K
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 9 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 10 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 10 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 10 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

RACING TAURANGA

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TAURANGA, 

ON SATURDAY 14 MARCH 2026 

OPN SWP–1600m (Group 2)
ULTIMATE MAZDA JAPAN TROPHY

Registered Name: JAPAN/NZ INTERNATIONAL TROPHY

Of $150,000. $86,250, $27,750, $13,500, $7,500, $3,750. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $2,250. No allowances. Nom $201.25 Acc 
$1,293.75. 

OPN HCP–1200m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2100m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

3YO SWP–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 10 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 11 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 11 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 11 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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WANGANUI JOCKEY CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT WANGANUI, 

ON SATURDAY 14 MARCH 2026 

OPN HCP–1340m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2040m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1340m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

2YO SWP–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 10 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 11 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 11 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 11 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

BEAUMONT RACING CLUB

O T H E R  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT WINGATUI, 

ON SUNDAY 15 MARCH 2026 

OPN HCP–1500m
BEAUMONT CUP
Of $35,000. $20,125, $6,475, $3,150, $1,750, $875. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $525.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 F&M HCP*–1600m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

RATING 60 HCP–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 10 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 11 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 11 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 11 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

RANGITIKEI RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT AWAPUNI, 

ON WEDNESDAY 18 MARCH 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

RATING 60 HCP–2100m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

RATING 60 HCP–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–2200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1400m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN 3YO SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 13 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 16 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 16 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 16 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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AUCKLAND THOROUGHBRED RACING

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT PUKEKOHE PARK, 

ON FRIDAY 20 MARCH 2026 

OPN HCP–2100m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975. Acc $560.63.

OPN HCP–1400m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975. Acc $560.63.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825. Acc $474.38.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825. Acc $474.38.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2100m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825.

3YO HCP–1600m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825.

2YO SWP–1200m
ATR CONTRIBUTION: $15K
Of $55,000. $31,625, $10,175, $4,950, $2,750, $1,375. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $825.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 16 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 17 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 17 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 17 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

WELLINGTON RACING CLUB

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TRENTHAM, 

ON SATURDAY 21 MARCH 2026 

3YO SW–1600m (Group 2)
WELLINGTON GUINEAS

Registered Name: WELLINGTON GUINEAS

Of $250,000. $143,750, $46,250, $22,500, $12,500, $6,250. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $3,750. No allowances. Nom $201.25 Acc 
$2,156.25. 

OPN HCP–1200m (Listed Race)
LIGHTNING HANDICAP

Registered Name: LIGHTNING HANDICAP

Of $130,000. $74,750, $24,050, $11,700, $6,500, $3,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,950. No allowances. Nom $143.75 Acc 
$1,121.25. 

OPN HCP–2500m
NZ ST LEGER
Of $110,000. $63,250, $20,350, $9,900, $5,500, $2,750. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,650.

OPN HCP–1600m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2100m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MAAT–1400m
FOR MAIDENS AS AT MIDNIGHT 2 DECEMBER
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 17 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 18 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 18 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 18 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

RICCARTON PARK - HORORATA

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT RICCARTON PARK, 

ON SATURDAY 21 MARCH 2026 

FILLIES & MARES SW+P–1600m (Group 3)
DONALDSON BROWN SOUTH ISLAND THOROUGHBRED 
BREEDERS’ STAKES

Registered Name: SOUTH ISLAND THOROUGHBRED BREEDERS’ STAKES

Of $100,000. $57,500, $18,500, $9,000, $5,000, $2,500. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,500. No allowances. Nom $172.50 Acc 
$862.50. 

OPN HCP–1800m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

OPN HCP–1400m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2600m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
TAB SOUTHERN ALPS GOLDEN TICKET RACE
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

3YO SWP–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

2YO SWP–1000m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 17 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 18 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 18 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 18 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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MATAMATA RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT MATAMATA, 
ON SUNDAY 22 MARCH 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2000m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN F&M SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 2YO SW–1050m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 17 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 18 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 18 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 18 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

MASTERTON RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TAUHERENIKAU, 

ON SUNDAY 22 MARCH 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2050m
MASTERTON CUP
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1300m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

RATING 60 HCP–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2050m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1000m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 2YO SW–1000m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 17 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 18 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 18 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 18 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

EGMONT RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT HAWERA, 

ON WEDNESDAY 25 MARCH 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2100m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–2100m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN F&M SW–1200m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

MDN 3YO SW–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

NOMINATIONS
Friday 20 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Monday 23 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Monday 23 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Monday 23 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY
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OTAGO RACING CLUB

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT WINGATUI, 
ON FRIDAY 27 MARCH 2026 

OPN HCP–1400m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1600m
TAB SOUTHERN ALPS CHALLENGE GOLDEN TICKET RACE
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–2200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Monday 23 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Tuesday 24 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Tuesday 24 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Tuesday 24 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

RACING TE AROHA

F E AT U R E  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TE AROHA, 

ON SATURDAY 28 MARCH 2026 

OPN HCP–1600m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

OPN HCP–1150m
Of $50,000. $28,750, $9,250, $4,500, $2,500, $1,250. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $750.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–2200m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1600m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

MDN SW–1150m
Of $25,000. $14,375, $4,625, $2,250, $1,250, $625. Horses placed 
6th to 10th $375.

3YO SWP–1400m
Of $40,000. $23,000, $7,400, $3,600, $2,000, $1,000. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $600.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 24 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 25 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 25 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 25 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

MANAWATU RACING CLUB

P R E M I E R  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT AWAPUNI, 

ON SATURDAY 28 MARCH 2026 

WFA F&M–1600m (Group 1)
NZ THOROUGHBRED BREEDERS’ STAKES

Registered Name: NZ THOROUGHBRED BREEDERS’ STAKES

Of $600,000. $345,000, $111,000, $54,000, $30,000, $15,000. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $9,000. No allowances. Acc $6,900.00.

2YO SW–1400m (Group 1)
COURTESY FORD MANAWATU SIRES’ PRODUCE STAKES

Registered Name: MANAWATU SIRES’ PRODUCE

Of $550,000. $316,250, $101,750, $49,500, $27,500, $13,750. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $8,250. No allowances.

NOMINATIONS
$287.50. Tuesday 27 January 2026 at 4 pm

LATE NOMINATIONS
$8,625.00. Tuesday 24 March 2026 at 12 noon

WITHDRAWALS
$925.00. Tuesday 10 March 2026 at 12 noon

FINAL WITHDRAWALS
$5,450.00. Wednesday 25 March 2026 at 10 am

Horses that win any one or more of the following seven races will be 
guaranteed a start in the Manawatu Sires Produce Stakes provided 
they are entered on February 12, 2025 or late entered on March 25 
2025 and accepted on March 26 2025:

2025 Wakefield Challenge Stakes Manawatu RC

2026 Wellesley Stakes Wellington RC

2026 Karaka Millions 2YO Classic Auckland TR

2026 Colin Jellings 2YO Classic Auckland TR

2026 Matamata Breeders’ Stakes Matamata RC

2026 Matamata Slipper Matamata RC

2026 Sistema Stakes Auckland TR

Winner of the 2026 Courtesy Ford Sires Produce Stakes is eligible for 
a share in the $1 million bonus pool for the NZB Kiwi, taking place 
at Ellerslie in 2027. The Sires Produce Stakes winner will receive a 
bonus if they are also a placegetter in the NZB Kiwi of $600,000 for 
first, $250,000 for second and $150,000 for third.

OPN SWP–2000m (Group 2)
AWAPUNI GOLD CUP

Registered Name: AWAPUNI GOLD CUP

Of $200,000. $115,000, $37,000, $18,000, $10,000, $5,000. 
Horses placed 6th to 10th $3,000. No allowances. Acc $1,725.00.

3YO SW–2000m (Group 3)
HIGGINS CONCRETE MANAWATU CLASSIC

Registered Name: MANAWATU CLASSIC

Of $150,000. $86,250, $27,750, $13,500, $7,500, $3,750. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $2,250. No allowances. Acc $1,293.75.

OPN HCP–1400m (Listed Race)
FLYING HANDICAP

Registered Name: FLYING HANDICAP

Of $110,000. $63,250, $20,350, $9,900, $5,500, $2,750. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $1,650. No allowances. Acc $948.75.
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BENCHMARK RATING 75 HCP–1200m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1400m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

MAAT–1600m
FOR MAIDENS AS AT MIDNIGHT 2 DECEMBER
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

3YO SWP–1200m
Of $65,000. $37,375, $12,025, $5,850, $3,250, $1,625. Horses 
placed 6th to 10th $975.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 24 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 25 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 25 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 25 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY

RACING TAURANGA

I N D U S T R Y  M E E T I N G
TO BE HELD AT TAURANGA, 
ON SUNDAY 29 MARCH 2026 

BENCHMARK RATING 65 HCP*–1200m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–2100m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN F&M SW–1600m
ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES
PEARL BONUS $28,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1400m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN SW–1200m
NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES
MEGA MAIDEN BONUS $25,000
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

MDN 3YO SW–1600m
Of $18,500. $10,360, $3,330, $1,665, $925. Horses placed 5th to 
10th $370.

NOMINATIONS
Tuesday 24 March 2026 at 12 noon

WEIGHTS
Wednesday 25 March 2026 

WITHDRAWALS
Wednesday 25 March 2026 at 10 am

DECLARATION OF RIDERS
Wednesday 25 March 2026 at 1 pm

STANDARD REGULATIONS APPLY


